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LACE 
1 
A length of unused early 20th 
Century black netting with gold 
coloured lurex thread decoration. 
Width 110 cm x 7 metres (approx). A 
panel of burgundy coloured lace, 
measures 100 cm x 3 metres (approx 
as uneven in shape). An unused 
length of white guipure lace, width 
43 cm x 2.4 metres. 
£80 - 100 
2 
A late 19th/early 20th Century black 
lace shawl; together with a cream 
circular embroidered cloth, a flounce 
of black lace, and a smaller length of 
black lace, (4). 
£60 - 80 
3 
Two fabric covered boxes 
containing late 19th and early 20th 
Century lace, and a plain cardboard 
box of lace; to include a Limerick 
lace cap, Brussels Lace Scarf, 
Maltese Collars, Honiton lace, 
Mechlin lace, crochet lace, edgings 
and smaller pieces. 
£80 - 120 
4 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; comprising caps, 
edgings, lace panels and similar 
pieces (a lot). 
£100 - 140 
5 
Two early 20th Century brown and 
cream appliqué and embroidered 
panels, together with a quantity of 
cream linen, cotton cutwork and 
embroidered panels from France. 
£60 - 80 
6 
A 1920s black beaded dress; an 
early 20th Century black lace blouse 
embellished with sequins, a lace full 
length wedding coat and a white 
gown of a later date (4). 
£80 - 100 
7 
A 1930s pale pink nightdress 
trimmed with lace; a re-worked 
nightdress of a similar date, a 1920s 
beaded dress fragment, hexagonal 
cotton patchwork pieces and a 
quantity of similar items (a lot). 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

8 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; to include a 
Carrickmacross lace cape, Brussels 
lace modesty front, Irish crochet lace 
collar, an 18th century Alençon lace 
edged cuff, a fringed lace shawl and 
a quantity of lace edgings. 
£100 - 150 
9 
A collection of late 19th early 20th 
Century lace including; a pair of lace 
panels, a lace cap, a large panel of 
lace, a black lace stole, a white lace-
edged apron, a white dolls's dress, 
crochet lace edgings and similar 
pieces of lace suitable for costume 
repair and restoration. 
£80 - 100 
10 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace,  to include; a 
tambour lace veil, a black machine 
lace scarf, shawls, flounces and lace 
panels. 
£80 - 120 
11 
A quantity of 19th and early 20th 
Century lace caps and bonnets, 
some trimmed with coloured ribbon 
and a crochet cap trimmed with silk 
ribbon flowers 
£80 - 120 
12 
A bolt of Guipure cream lace. Width 
45 cm x 3.5 metres (approx). with 
three further similar lengths of white 
Guipure lace (4). 
£60 - 80 
13 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; including Irish 
crochet and tape lace items, collars, 
mats, edgings, panels, lengths of 
crochet lace and smaller pieces 
suitable for restoration work. (a lot). 
£80 - 120 
14 
Two late 19th Century lace irons; a 
large collection of bobbin lace card 
prickings, wooden bobbins and lace 
pillows. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
A collection of 19th and 20th 
Century caps and bonnets, 
including:  mid-Victorian sprigged 
floral cotton pleated bonnets, fine 
cotton caps, lace bonnets trimmed 
with ribbon, traditional French lace 
bonnets, a cream silk cap with 
appliqué butterflies, a cream crochet 
cap, a cream silk cap embellished 
with small pink roses and a quantity 
of similar items 
£80 - 120 
16 
W Preston of Nottingham lace 
sample folders, each showing the 
range of designs available from the 
2nd half of the 20th Century. A 
length of pale green lining silk. 
Width 92 cm x 5 metres (approx). A 
quantity of cotton lace edgings and 
lengths of guipure lace. 
£60 - 80 
17 
A length of early 20th Century 
cream needle lace. Width 2.2 metres 
x 2.5 metres (approx). A panel of 
black needle lace, width 90 cm x 2.5 
metres (approx). 
£80 - 100 
18 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; comprising Irish 
crochet lace Jacket, Chantilly lace 
shawl, Irish crochet lace bonnet, a 
black lace stole and lengths of black 
lace. 
£150 - 200 
19 
A collection of early to mid 19th 
Century lace including; an early 19th 
Century bobbin lace veil on silk 
ground, a three metre length of mid 
19th Century Carrickmacross lace, a 
bobbin lace Bertha collar dating 
from the 1800s, Brussels lace items, 
an embroidered net fichu, a Honiton 
lace collar and some later machine 
lace pieces. 
£100 - 150 
20 
A collection of late 19th early 20th 
Century lace and textiles within two 
boxes; including a cloth edged with 
Eastern European lace, two panels of 
ecclesiastical embroidery, a lace cap, 
a leather draw-string purse, collars, 
white work and edgings. 
£80 - 120 
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21 
A white satin and lace re-worked 
wedding dress, embellished with 
beads. A quantity of white net 
veiling, and two reworked lace 
panels. 
£40 - 60 
22 
A collection of trimmings, edgings, 
beadwork and lace;  as well as dress 
fragments, a white net appliqué 
panel, a modern black lace jacket 
and small feathers (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
23 
A length of unused early 20th 
Century black netting with silver 
coloured lurex thread decoration. 
Width 110 cm x 7 metres (approx). A 
length of black velvet overlaid with a 
white scrolled embroidered design. 
Width 110 cm x 190 cm (approx). A 
panel of red lace. Measures 110 x 
120 cm approx (uneven shape). 
£80 - 100 
24 
An early 20th Century lace 
christening gown; 1930s green 
velvet shorts and a silk smocked top, 
an unused bolt of cream appliqué 
needle lace, a quantity of lace 
edgings and some trimmings of a 
later date. 
£60 - 80 
25 
Two pairs of early 20th Century 
white appliqué and lace curtains, 
and a quantity of embroidered 
textiles. 
£100 - 140 
26 
A cream woollen shawl edged with 
pale floss silk embroidery; an 
appliqué bodice (from a dress), a 
lace edged cotton bodice and a 
quantity of reworked and part-
garments suitable for repair and 
restoration. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century textiles and costume; 
comprising children's capes, 
bonnets, a child's Edwardian cream 
coat,  a white work chemise, a small 
lace trimmed dress, a lace-edged 
chemise with a monogram, a child's 
1920s pale pink organza dress 
trimmed with lace and ribbon, six 
small panels of green linen 
embroidered with flowers, printed 
French tablecloths,  baby gowns and 
similar items. 
£80 - 120 
28 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace; including 
Maltese stoles, Chantilly lace, an 
embroidered apron trimmed with 
lace, a black velvet bodice, black lace 
and silver thread mats and a 
quantity of black lace edgings. 
£80 - 100 
29 
A pair of lace panel and appliqué 
curtains; a tasselled bedcover, a lace 
and appliqué bedcover and a 
quantity of similar items. 
£80 - 120 
30 
A cream 1930s full length long 
sleeved wedding gown; an early 
20th Century reworked lace blouse, 
a pale green full length layered skirt 
with matching bolero jacket, a sheer 
green net tunic with blue bead 
decoration and a white lace wedding 
dress 
£80 - 100 
31 
A late 19th/early 20th Century tape 
lace full length part-garment; a pair 
of lace sleeves, a 1950s pale blue 
feather hat, a black velvet head-
piece with pearl and diamante 
decoration, an appliqué lace shawl, a 
1950s Reslaw of London hat adorned 
with velvet leaves, netting and a 
quantity of other lace items (a lot). 
£100 - 150 
32 
An early 20th Century white cotton 
nightdress; petticoats, a cotton 
bodice, a white cotton girls dress, 
two baby dresses, a cream 1920s 
blouse, an ivory satin 1930s blouse, 
and an early 1970s white cotton 
Laura Ashley blouse. 
£40 - 60 

33 
A cream silk Edwardian bodice with 
point de gaze lace sleeves; a 19th 
Century Brussels lace modesty dress 
yoke, a French satin and lace dickie, 
a lace and batiste frill collar, a 19th 
Century modesty dress yoke, a lace 
hat veil, a cream cashmere shawl, 
handkerchiefs and other similar 
items. 
£100 - 150 
 

COSTUME 
 
34 
A 1920s deconstructed orange and 
black dress; an unfinished lace and 
appliqué cream dress, a white lace 
and net dress with beadwork detail 
to the collar, a 1940s cream and 
black dress and a pale pink silk and 
lace dress in need of restoration 
£80 - 120 
35 
A late 19th Century French sequin 
and net dress embellished with pink 
ribbon and has a Paris label, an 
early 20th Century silk and lace skirt, 
a pale blue beaded bodice from a 
1920s dress, a cream velvet brocade 
bodice embellished with beads and 
pearls, and a white work bodice and 
a net and lace edged shift, (6). 
£100 - 150 
36 
A full length cream antique lace 
reworked dress in need of 
restoration and repair; an early 20th 
Century silk and net bridesmaid 
dress, a fine cotton white 
embroidered skirt/part dress and a 
blue silk bed jacket (4). 
£80 - 100 
37 
A 19th Century black velvet coat 
embellished with black frogging; an 
early 20th Century green velvet 
evening cape, a nude coloured 1920s 
beaded cocktail dress, a pale pink 
velvet shoulder cape, a brown velvet 
stole, a pale grey embroidered 
shawl, a sheer black evening top and 
an early 20th Century yellow silk 
evening jacket trimmed with 
marabou. 
£100 - 200 
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38 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume, to include 
nightgowns, aprons, baby gowns and 
a crochet lace trimmed chemise 
£60 - 80 
39 
An Edwardian fine linen and lace 
white blouse with a matching skirt; 
an early 20th Century silk lined 
cream wool cape from France,  a 
1930s coffee coloured lace dress, a 
black silk chiffon dress, a similar 
dress with a lace yoke, a white 
cotton bodice, two white cotton 
blouses and miscellaneous costume.  
£80 - 100 
40 
An Edwardian French pale lavender 
checked silk dress, embellished with 
mauve satin ribbon and overlaid 
gauze to the sleeves and collar, 
label reads 'Maison Mabric, 
Beziers', A 19th Century pale grey 
silk skirt and bodice, woven with 
blue and burgundy flowers, an early 
20th Century white striped skirt, a 
pale green full length skirt and a 
cream grosgrain skirt. 
£100 - 120 
41 
Ladies 19th Century costume to 
include; a black sequin and lace-
trimmed bonnet, black silk cape with 
pleated crêpe hem and collar, a 
black textured skirt with matching 
bodice, a black skirt and blouse 
trimmed with embroidered net. 
£80 - 120 
42 
An early 20th Century black silk 
velvet full length evening coat; a 
black bead and sequin bolero, a 
black 1920s coat embellished with 
black embroidered detail to the cuff 
and hem, A 1930s black lace dress 
with matching cape and a black 
crêpe evening coat. 
£80 - 120 
43 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century baby and girl's 
costume; to include dresses, 
petticoats and blouses. (17). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

44 
A 1940s black crêpe full length dress 
with clear bead and gold 
embroidered detail; a black silk 
velvet dress embellished with 
embroidered net and metallic lace 
(2). 
£80 - 100 
45 
A 1920s gold lamé dress, overlaid 
with metallic lace and embellished 
with gold bead embroidery and red 
paste stones. 
£100 - 150 
46 
A partially restored Levy Bros. of 
Texas late 19th/early 20th Century 
cream blouse; an early 20th Century 
cream lace dress embellished with 
bead and sequins, a dyed lace panel 
and a early 20th Century cream satin 
and lace blouse in need of 
repair/restoration 
£80 - 120 
47 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century christening robes and 
petticoats; including an early 
Ayrshire lace example and a lace 
edged white lawn pillow case. (13). 
£80 - 100 
48 
A Mary Modell pale green 1950s 
evening gown; a partially 
reconstructed early 20th Century 
ivory silk and lace gown, an early 
20th Century pale pink lace edged 
silk chemise, bloomers and jacket 
embroidered with pink flowers 
£80 - 100 
49 
A quantity of late 19th early 20th 
Century lace trimmed christening 
and baby gowns; baby vests, a white 
petticoat skirt with a deep hem 
embroidered with small flowers and 
crochet lace edging, a white cutwork 
cape, an apron and a collection of 
crochet edgings. 
£80 - 120 
50 
Four crochet lace and embroidered 
tea cosies with padded satin linings; 
together with a collection of similar 
lace, cutwork and embroidered 
covers, mats, runners and 
tablecloths (a lot) 
£40 - 60 
 
 

51 
A collection of Bridal accessories 
including; an Edwardian feather 
bridal fan with an ivory handle, a 
handmade lace veil, two pairs of 
Edwardian silk stockings, a net lace 
flounce (with repairs), a silk ribbon 
camisole, a lace edged muslin fichu, 
a 1920s cream satin bridal train 
trimmed with wax flowers, a ribbon 
rosebud bridal headdress with veil, a 
1950s chiffon bridal veil, a white 
faux fur stole, a handmade lace 
handkerchief and other similar 
items. 
£100 - 140 
52 
An Edwardian grey silk blouse; a 
fine white early 20th Century lace 
trimmed blouse, an early 20th 
Century pale blue Moiré silk jacket 
with ruched velvet detail across the 
shoulders, an early 1960s cream 
lace, short sleeved cocktail dress, a 
green silk full-length dress and a 
cream dress of a later date suitable 
for restoration/reworking. 
£80 - 100 
53 
A pair of yellow silk appliqué 
panels; an early 20th Century black 
ribbon work evening jacket, a white 
and yellow layered party dress and a 
gold sequin bolero top. 
£40 - 60 
54 
A late 19th Century black satin and 
lace skirt and blouse, embellished 
with appliqué embroidered cut-steel 
beadwork. A  late 19th Century black 
lace cape, decorated with satin 
ribbon and black beadwork and a 
partially reconstructed early 20th 
Century black satin dress with net 
panels embroidered with  silver 
sequins and cut steel beadwork 
£80 - 120 
55 
A late 19th Century black grosgrain 
jacket, a black satin Victorian jacket 
embellished with embroidery, a 
black velvet cape with black sequin 
and iridescent bead decoration and 
a black net evening jacket. (4). 
£80 - 120 
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56 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century household linens; 
comprising crochet and lace-edged 
table cloths, circular table cloths, a 
Honiton lace-edged handkerchief 
and similar items 
£80 - 100 
57 
A late 1820s Gigot sleeve floral 
printed cotton muslin day dress 
with lined bodice, piped seams, 
hook and eye fastenings to the back. 
£100 - 200 
58 
A cerise silk velvet bodice circa 
1890s, with a cream silk and lace 
collar, gold coloured clover-shaped 
buttons and later hook fastenings to 
the front. 
£100 - 120 
59 
A pale blue fine cotton bodice with 
ruched detail circa early 1850s; an 
1870s pale blue, lace trimmed skirt 
(possibly having been altered) and 
an 1855 fringed duck egg blue and 
cream silk parasol with Greek key 
decoration and an ivory handle. 
£100 - 150 
60 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace, including: a 
1930s black lace evening gown and 
matching jacket, a length of black 
lace embroidered with colourful silk 
flowers, flounces, jackets, dresses, 
lace panels and a quantity of other 
pieces (a lot) 
£100 - 200 
61 
An ivory satin wedding dress and 
matching shoes, circa 1963; a late 
1950s Perlmutt Model pale blue full-
length satin bridesmaid's dress with 
cap sleeves and crêpe sash; and an 
ivory satin Dickins & Jones full-length 
evening gown with embroidered 
bead and diamante detail to the 
bodice, UK sizes 10/12 approx. (3). 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

62 
A pale pink sari edged with metallic 
embroidery and tiny beads; a green 
silk and beadwork skirt fashioned 
from a 1930s dress, a panel of green 
silk edged with white beadwork, a 
lace trimmed white blouse, a beaded 
silk panel from a 1930s dress and a 
collection of other bead trimmings.  
£80 - 100 
63 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century white cotton 
underwear; comprising chemise, 
matching sets of nightdresses and 
bloomers, peignoir, and similar 
garments. 
£60 - 80 
64 
An early 20th Century ivory satin 
dress in need of restoration; An  
American pink lace prom-style dress 
embellished with sequins and pearls 
and a cream satin full length 
reworked dress (3). 
£80 - 100 
65 
A 1950s Martier Raymond of New 
York pink lace, taffeta and net prom 
dress; and an ivory satin modern full 
length gown. Pink dress UK size 6. 
ivory dress size 12 
£60 - 80 
66 
A late 19th Century black velvet 
shoulder cape embellished with 
bead decoration; a full length black 
silk skirt, a black silk velvet shoulder 
cape,  a printed velvet brown floral 
1930s scarf, a Marabou shawl, a 
collection of late 19th Century 
embroidered card items, including a 
needle case and bookmark. A black 
parasol with a lace effect pattern, 
two walking canes, a floral cotton 
parasol and a quantity of late 19th 
early 20th Century undergarments 
and baby clothing. 
£80 - 100 
67 
A 19th Century quilted silk tea cosy 
from India, with metallic silver 
embroidery and a late 19th early 
20th Century cream and gold 
brocade skirt, (2). 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 

68 
A pale brown lace dress with 
matching bolero jacket, a pink 
chiffon dress with a silver metallic 
lace panel, a white short sleeved 
blouse with lace detail and a 1930s 
style modern floral dress, trimmed 
with pink silk, a matching belt and 
mother of pearl buckle. UK sizes 
10/12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
69 
An early 20th Century ivory satin 
costume trimmed with metallic 
braid; early 20th Century boy's 
costumes, a yellow silk bustle skirt, 
christening gowns, nightdresses and 
a collection of needlework seat 
covers. 
£80 - 120 
70 
A length of early 20th Century silk 
ribbon; a panel of very pale pink 
ribbon work, a cream net and fine 
wool stole, lace and beadwork 
panels from deconstructed 
garments, fragments of lace, 
beadwork and embroidery (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
71 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century crochet items, 
comprising: bedcovers, crochet-
edged tablecloths, trimmings, 
edgings, inserts and beaded crochet 
jug covers (a lot). 
£80 - 100 
72 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century household linens; 
comprising circular table cloths, 
crochet-edged table cloths, a 
damask table cloth and similar items 
£80 - 100 
73 
A collection of ladies lingerie and 
underwear from the 1950s  1960s 
including; nightdresses, slips, a 
dressing gown and a pyjama case. 
Many in mint condition/unopened 
and within original packaging. 
£40 – 60 
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TEXTILES AND 
PASSEMENTERIE 

 
74 
A late Ottoman Turkish towel; 
embroidered at each end with 
alternate pink and cream flowers 
and gold metallic flat stitch details, a 
square panel of cream silk 
embroidered with gold thread, 
turquoise and maroon floss silk 
embroidery, a length of woven pink, 
green and grey edging, two late 19th 
Century chenille table cloths and a 
small woven rug. 
£80 - 100 
75 
Two quilted Toile de Jouy panels 
with scalloped hem circa 1800, one 
measuring 180 x 42 cm the other 
130 x 42 cm. 
£100 - 200 
76 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
patchwork quilt coverlet; measures 
126 x 170 cm. A 19th Century silk 
patchwork panel, measures 130 x 90 
cm. A 19th Century hexagonal 
patchwork cover, measures 
approximately 114 x 130 cm. (3). 
£80 - 120 
77 
A 19th Century black velvet and 
moiré silk ribbon cape, embellished 
with beadwork; a beadwork panel, a 
pair of gold embroidered panels, a 
tapestry wall hanging, a crazy 
patchwork tea cosy, an appliqué felt 
nursery panel of chicken and other 
miscellaneous textiles. 
£80 - 100 
78 
Seven lengths of late 19th early 
20th Century herringbone pattern 
patchwork quilt pieces. Each 
measuring approximately  2m x 22 
cm. 
£80 - 120 
79 
A yellow woven silk cope decorated 
with clusters of flowers and edged 
with silver metallic braid; believed 
to date from circa 1800. 
£150 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 

80 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century metallic lace and 
trimmings; to include edgings, 
fragments, a silver metallic lace 
panel (possibly a dress front), a 
length of brown silk embroidered 
flowers onto metallic gold mesh, 
together with similar lengths of 
metallic lace 
£80 - 120 
81 
An Ottoman cloth embroidered 
with metallic thread, and a metallic 
handmade lace border; a panel of 
crewel embroidery, a green woven 
silk cloth backed with printed linen 
and edged with handmade metallic 
lace trim, and other textiles. 
£100 - 120 
82 
A 19th Century wool and beadwork 
tapestry panel, with a central 
design of roses and heavy gold 
coloured fringing ; a length of woven 
edging, three lengths of woollen 
cross stitch, a length of tapestry 
edging and a quantity of similar 
needlework items 
£80 - 100 
83 
A panel of cream silk embroidered 
with metallic thread; a pair of 
embroidered Turkish towel ends, a 
late 19th Century Turkish Ottoman 
panel embroidered with gold 
metallic thread, a Syrian early 20th 
Century densely embroidered panel, 
a late 19th Century Turkish cloth 
embroidered with pale silks and gold 
thread, a small embroidered cap 
(possibly from India) and three small 
embroidered mats 
£100 - 200 
84 
A collection of early 20th Century 
French wire-frame glass bead 
sprays; to include flower and leaf 
components (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
85 
An old box file drawer containing a 
collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century buttons; to include 
mother of pearl buttons on original 
card, tiny mother of pearl buckles 
and a quantity of small coloured 
buttons on card (a lot) 
£80 - 100 
 

86 
Late 19th Century "Best Filoselle or 
Grounding Silk"; unused embroidery 
silks intended for "Art Needlework" 
includes seven bundles containing 
skeins in shades of green and yellow 
and nine bundles containing skeins 
in shades of pink to mauve. This lot 
also includes the original damaged 
box top and base 
£150 - 200 
87 
A collection of late 19th century 
needlework silks, a wide range of 
colours contained within sheaves of 
paper 
£80 - 120 
88 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
cream net panel embroidered with 
pearls and beads, a smaller piece of 
the same with spare/loose pearls 
and beads, a length of bead and 
pearl edging, grey and white glass 
bead trimming and a boxed set of 
white milk glass beads 
£80 - 120 
89 
A white satin beaded cap; a padded 
silk vanity case, a quantity of beads, 
necklaces, costume jewellery and 
embellishments. 
£40 - 60 
90 
An Irish crochet lace part-bodice; a 
black and gold velvet shift dress, a 
lace bonnet, a length of 
embroidered trimming, a pair of lace 
sleeves, a black net and sequin part-
garment, an eau de Nil beaded dress 
(in poor condition), a cream silk and 
lace cape, a 19th Century silk and 
lace bodice from a baby/child's 
gown, a late 18th/early 19th Century 
lace cap, a pair of cream lace sleeves 
and a small appliqué cap. 
£100 - 150 
91 
Late 19th Century beaded watch 
holder; a watch pocket of a similar 
date embellished with wool 
embroidery and silk ribbon flowers, 
two large green velvet pockets 
decorated with white glass beads 
and three similar items (7) 
£80 - 100 
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92 
A wax bridal head-dress; a 
collection of costume jewellery, 
buckles, hair slides, a bead and 
sequin Juliet cap and a quantity of 
bridal and wedding related items (a 
lot). 
£60 - 80 
93 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century metallic lace and 
trimmings, including: a length of  
green lace embroidered with a gold 
thread design of leaves, two panels 
of cream silk woven with silver and 
gold flowers, metallic lace cuffs, a 
length of blue and gold metallic lace 
together with similar edgings and 
fragments 
£80 - 120 
94 
A 19th Century cotton mauve 
patterned small child's dress; an 
early 20th Century ebony dressing 
table set, hat pins, curling tongs, a 
Bakelite hairdryer in original case, 
1950s Clem travelling iron, a printed 
tin novelty globe tape measure, 
spectacles, purses and other 
collectables 
£60 - 80 
95 
A collection of sewing related items 
including; silk and floss silk 
embroidery threads, sewing 
patterns, embroidery stencils, 
knitting needles, trimmings and 
edgings, crochet hooks, a wooden 
sewing box and contents, a Singer 
skirt marker, needlework books and 
similar items. 
£60 - 80 
96 
A collection of early/mid 20th 
Century books, including; 1930s 
Modern Woman - Beauty, Physical 
Culture and Hygiene,  1940s Knitted 
Garments for All, 1948 The Complete 
Book of Embroidery, 1973 
publication of The Handbook of 
Costume by Janet Arnold, a quantity 
of Stitchcraft magazines, and other 
books relating to needlework, (qty). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

97 
A quantity of trimmings, edgings, 
buttons, feathers, an embroidered 
photograph frame, napkin rings, a 
fabric covered box, hook fastenings, 
Evening in Paris powder, silk ribbons, 
a carved wooden box and assorted 
miscellaneous items. 
£60 - 80 
98 
A collection of early 20th Century 
satin and silk sachets within a late 
19th early 20th Century Colman's 
Starch wooden box; including a 
padded pyjama case with hand 
painted decoration, embroidered, 
appliqué and lace-edged examples 
for storing handkerchiefs and 
stockings, an early 20th Century silk 
handkerchief map of the Indian 
Empire, a 1956 Australian Olympic 
games souvenir handkerchief and a 
quantity of silk embroidered 
handkerchiefs. 
£60 - 80 
99 
A silk cushion cover made up from 
Liberty Bauhaus silk; a 1970s Liberty 
silk scarf with an image of 
skyscrapers and a plane flying above 
the buildings, an Art Deco perfume 
bottle, a quantity empty perfume 
bottles, silver and silver plate 
dressing table items, a cream 
machine lace bedcover; a crochet-
edged tablecloth, textiles and off-
cuts,  
£60 - 80 
100 
A collection of evening bags and 
needlework items,  to include; four 
cross-stitch wool samplers, one 19th 
Century framed and glazed sampler, 
a petit point bag with a chain handle, 
a colourful beaded evening purse, a 
red and black cross-stitch panel 
embellished with silver and white 
beadwork, a black embroidered silk 
bag with a celluloid clasp, a cross-
stitch pelmet and similar needlework 
pieces. 
£80 - 120 
101 
A 1950's Singer Sewing Mannequin; 
Cloth covered body on a metal stand 
with small wheels. Waist 31 inches, 
Bust 39 inches and Hips 41 inches. A 
red Formella adjustable sewing 
mannequin (2) 
£40 - 60 

102 
A modern dress mannequin; two 
half-torso display mannequins and 
two silver sprayed mannequins. 
£40 - 60 
103 
A 19th Century cloth covered 
waspie waist mannequin with 
turned wood knob arms; a Siegel 
Stockman mannequin (minus 
padding), a 1930s linen covered 
Pollard Shopfitters of London size 
32/34" mannequin, and one other 
mannequin, (4). 
£80 - 120 
104 
A collection of early 19th Century 
beadwork and trimmings; to include 
a white and silver beaded panel, a 
length of pearl and bead edging, 
ribbon appliqué and beadwork, a 
beaded a panel of cream lace 
embellished with beads and a 
quantity of similar trimmings 
suitable for costume repair and 
restoration. 
£150 - 250 
105 
A quantity of headdresses 
embellished with pearls and beads;  
metallic embroidered motif, wax 
millinery leaves and miscellaneous 
trimmings.  
£60 - 80 
106 
A quantity of lamé, silk and velvet 
millinery flowers and fruit/cherry 
corsage, dating from the 1920s to 
the 1960s. 
£60 - 80 
107 
A collection of Edwardian trimmings 
and motifs, including: a piece of grey 
silk devore, a piece of grey silk edged 
with beads, a length of white 
beadwork, bead and pearl edgings, a 
grey silk embroidered collar, a silver 
metallic flower and a quantity of 
similar items 
£100 - 200 
108 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century black embroidered, 
sequinned and beaded trimmings; 
suitable for costume repair and 
restoration 
£80 - 100 
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109 
A collection of headdresses, 
millinery flowers, embroidered motif 
and embellishments (a lot). 
£40 - 60 
110 
An early to mid 20th Century 
reworked full length ivory satin 
dress; together with a pink crêpe 
and black sequin reworked dress, a 
mauve silk slip and a white 
embroidered petticoat (4). 
£80 - 120 
111 
A 1920s cream silk and lace dress; 
an ivory silk 1930s dress for 
restoration, a yellow 1920s dress 
with a net skirt, a panel of cream 
antique lace partially made into a 
garment and a black dress with 
white bead detail. 
£80 - 100 
112 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume to include; 
five fine cream embroidered and 
lace trimmed blouses, petticoats, 
underwear and two pink lace 
trimmed caps. 
£80 - 120 
113 
A quantity of reworked costume; a 
bead and sequin embroidered 
jacket, a panel of blue and black 
sequins sewn onto net, two modern 
corsets, an appliqué panel and 
similar trimmings. 
£40 - 60 
114 
A collection of passementerie and  
trimmings; to include hat feathers, 
metallic embroidery, beadwork and 
beaded motifs. 
£100 - 140 
115 
A length of silver and gold coloured 
metallic lace; an embroidered silver 
metallic belt, a length of silver 
coloured metallic thread, four 
lengths of bead and pearl trimmings, 
a length of embroidered lace,  a gold 
metallic woven thread butterfly 
motif, a length of silver metallic 
fringing and a quantity of similar 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

116 
A collection of Edwardian trimmings 
and motif, comprising: mauve 
sequin hair decoration, a garment 
hem of ivory silk embroidered with 
silver and grey beads, a quantity of 
embroidered beaded motifs in 
shades of white, grey and black, two 
lengths of blue, pink and grey 
beaded edging, diamante trimmings, 
cut steel motifs and similar items 
£150 - 200 
117 
A 1920s pale pink chiffon dress with 
beadwork panels to the skirt; an 
early 20th Century fine white cotton 
and lace child's dress, a modern 
green satin bodice and a quantity of 
bead trimmings, motifs and similar 
small pieces 
£80 - 100 
118 
A large white crochet lace curtain; a 
panel of Irish crochet, two large 
fringed panels, a pair of  Lily of the 
Valley crochet lengths and similar 
items. 
£80 - 100 
 

LADIES AND 
GENTLEMEN’S 

CLOTHING 
 
119 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume; comprising 
white cotton nightgowns, petticoats 
and shifts, many trimmed with lace 
or crochet lace 
£80 - 100 
120 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century white cotton and lace 
underwear; to include petticoats, 
nightdresses, lace trimmed bed 
jackets and a quantity of similar 
garments. 
£80 - 100 
121 
A "Foxy Lady" San Francisco cream 
3/4 length dress; a Fink Model black 
and grey maxi dress, a handmade 
floral dress, a 1970s "Fashion 
Mouse" dark green velvet maxi 
dress, a grey wool jacket and 
knickerbockers, an early 20th 
century military/theatrical jacket and 
other miscellaneous  costume. 
£60 - 80 

122 
A collection of evening wear, to 
include a black silk velvet evening 
dress with lace sleeves, a 1940s full 
length black dress with ruched 
detail, a black satin full length dress 
with puff sleeves, a black evening 
dress with beaded halter neck, a 
1970s Saint Lori black maxi dress 
with pearl and bead decoration, a 
full length dark green velvet, pink-
lined evening coat, a Simon Ellis full 
length brocade evening coat with 
corded fastening,  a maxi length 
black velvet coat, an early 1970s 
black and white maxi dress with 
diamante and bead decoration to 
the lower skirt and a 1970s Louis 
Caring velvet and wool patterned 
maxi dress, (10) UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. 
£80 - 120 
123 
A 1930s black crêpe full length 
evening gown embellished with 
black sequins; a 1940s red corduroy 
winter dress, a 1950s Mary Black 
gold satin ball gown embroidered 
with gold bead and silver sequin 
decoration, a Jean Allen 1960s 
turquoise chiffon full length evening 
dress, a fawn Jaeger wool dress, a 
blue shift dress with matching 
jacket, a 1970s suede jacket and a 
grey checked dress with integral 
belt. UK size 10/12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
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124 
A 1950s black satin evening gown 
with white bodice decorated with 
sequins and matching bolero;  a 
black water-wave taffeta dress with 
circular skirt, dolman sleeves and an 
elastic sequin belt, an Alfred Angelo 
dark green shot taffeta and velvet 
halter neck evening gown, a three-
quarter length black lace dress with 
frilled neckline, a Caroline Charles 
black and red lace layered and 
pleated dress, a House of Nicholas 
dark pink full length lace dress with 
frilled neckline, a full length Grecian 
style evening gown, a Laura Ashley 
midnight blue full length evening 
gown, a Medici shimmering grey 
sequinned dress with matching scarf, 
a full length blue bead and sequin 
dress and a Laura Ashley dark blue 
lace evening dress (11) UK size range 
10/12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
125 
A 1930s gold metallic lace dress, 
relined and embellished with later 
black and silver trimmings; a 1970s 
Ann Reeves & Co. cream moss crêpe 
maxi dress and a black woollen 
jacket trimmed with red fabric and 
colourful embroidery, (3). 
£80 - 120 
126 
A 1970s bottle green Jean Varon 
chiffon and velvet maxi dress; a 
Susan Small 1970s gold and brown 
brocade maxi skirt with matching 
jacket, a late 1970s soft green velvet 
Kadix skirt, a Ballantyne 100% 
cashmere grey skirt, a Dereta of 
London 1970s black velvet maxi 
skirt, an orange wool skirt, a 1980s 
green needle cord skirt, R&K Knits 
lime green suit, a pair of Pringle navy 
blue 100% cashmere trousers, a pale 
tweed skirt and two other maxi 
dresses. UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

127 
A 1970s floral shirtwaister dress; a 
1970s R&K knits brown and tan 
dress, a 1970s cream bouclé dress, a 
1970s black and orange dress, a gold 
and brown 1980s lurex thread party 
dress, a Marion Donaldson 1980s 
cotton print dress,  Jany Haik red 
cocktail dress from France, a 1980s 
navy blue Windsmoor dress, a black 
lace skirt, a 1980s cream wool dress 
and two other dresses. UK size range 
10/12 approx 
£60 - 80 
128 
A 1960s Frank Usher gold dress; a 
1960s gold satin and matching gold 
brocade coat, a late 1960s early 
1970s quilted paisley maxi skirt, a 
black and silver lamé brocade maxi 
dress, a 1970s Susan Small purple 
maxi dress, a Mister Ant red and 
white spotted 1970s dress, two 
petticoat skirts and two further 
dresses. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx. 
£80 - 100 
129 
A 1940s floral taffeta dress, 
together with a late 1940s early 
1950s full length lilac lace dress by 
Cripps and Son of Liverpool, a 1950s 
blue patterned floral dress with a 
matching belt and a 1980s 100% 
viscose floral jacket from India UK 
size 10/12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
130 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume, including an 
Edwardian lace ribbon trim evening 
skirt, two Le Puy black handmade 
lace collars, an embroidered net 
stole, a watermark taffeta skirt and a 
Victorian fringed black silk organza 
shawl, (6). 
£80 - 120 
131 
A collection of 1920s to 1940s silk 
and rayon lingerie and night attire 
including; an Edwardian blue lawn 
peignoir, a 1930s green lace print 
cotton housecoat, long slips, 
knickerbockers, French knickers and 
pyjama bottoms, (a lot). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

132 
Two 1940s dusky pink day dresses; 
a pale lilac ruched chiffon evening 
dress and a 1930s silver blue rayon 
brocade gown, (4). 
£80 - 120 
133 
A group of silk chiffon pastel 
beaded and sequinned gowns and 
cocktail dresses including; one 
Anoushka label and a 1940s Lee 
Delman dress, (5). 
£80 - 120 
134 
A quantity of 1950s and 1960s 
pastel beaded crêpe and lace 
cocktail evening dresses (6) UK size 
range 10/12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
135 
A cream and gold woven silk and 
lamé Aba with metallic embroidery 
trim; two embroidered and 
handmade lace trimmed peasant 
blouses, a hand-woven indigo and 
white striped dress of Balkan origin, 
(4). 
£80 - 120 
136 
A quantity of ethnic garments and 
textiles including; a colourful 
Mexican Indian hand-woven coat 
with a Rosa Ronstedt label, a quilted 
colourful coat with a floral lining, a 
Mexican hand-woven rebozo, an ikat 
sarong and other items, (7). 
£80 - 120 
137 
A collection of ladies costume; 
comprising Edwardian black silk 
velvet overdress, 1930s black velvet 
evening gown with appliqué floral 
hem,  Blanes black grosgrain cocktail 
dress, two wool coats, one oversize 
mohair, Kati at Laura Phillips velvet 
and taffeta dress, 1980s velvet swing 
coat, 1980s dogtooth check wool 
jacket and three further garments 
(11) UK size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£100 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

138 
A collection of ladies evening wear 
including; a 1930s gold lamé jacket 
with a filigree stone fastening, a 
1950s gold metallic cocktail dress, a 
Frank Usher black velvet cocktail 
dress, a metallic tinsel lamé shawl, a 
1970s metallic embroidered jersey 
kaftan, a Bruce Oldfield gold tinsel 
lamé jacket and three other dresses 
(9) UK size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£100 - 120 
139 
A 19th Century hand painted mauve 
silk kimono embroidered with silks 
and gold metallic thread; a mid 20th 
Century floral print kimono, a 1920s 
floral print parasol, late 19th and 
early 20th Century Chinese 
embroidery fragments, a pair of 
Chinese appliqué slippers, a pair of 
red and gold embroidered silk boots, 
an Indian fine wool paisley shawl 
and two part-kimonos. 
£80 - 120 
140 
Edwardian costume, comprising 
wool embroidered kaftan style robe, 
a black embroidered taffeta jacket, 
two cream capes, one with 
multicoloured silk embroidery, a 
cream silk skirt, a damask silk shawl 
and an Edwardian eau de Nil silk and 
lace gown, (7). 
£80 - 100 
141 
An early 19th Century gentleman's 
chenille embroidered silk satin 
waistcoat, with an elaborate design 
of vine leaves and grapes. 
£200 - 250 
142 
A 19th Century metallic 
embroidered cream silk chateau 
curtain; measures approx 3 metres x 
1.4 metres, edged with approx 9 
metres of scalloped-edged lace 
flounce. 
£100 - 140 
143 
A Thirion Paris label black lace over 
cream silk sequinned bodice circa 
1900; an Edwardian cream silk ruffle 
trimmed skirt, a lace edged parasol 
and one other parasol, (4). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

144 
An early 20th Century crystalline 
beaded linen and handmade lace 
bodice and skirt ensemble; a mid 
19th Century floral print silk and 
cotton ribbon trimmed bodice and a 
circa 1850 natural raffia reticule, (4). 
£100 - 120 
145 
An Edwardian embroidered tulle 
afternoon tea dress; an early 20th 
Century spot tulle tea dress, a part 
tulle overdress, a frilled spot tulle 
collar, a floral embroidered tulle lace 
curtain, measures 1.7 x 1.4 metres 
approx. (5). 
£80 - 120 
146 
Early 1900s costume; including 
muslin and embroidered lawn and 
pintuck cotton skirts, an 
embroidered cream woollen skirt 
and a 19th Century white cotton 
jacket, (6). 
£100 - 120 
147 
A quantity of costume including; a 
late 19th Century white tulle and 
lace ruffle bodice, early 20th Century 
tulle, silk and satin bridal gowns and 
an embroidered tulle shawl, (7). 
£80 - 120 
148 
A 1920s hand painted, pale silk 
chiffon flapper dress, embroidered 
with white and silver beads. 
£250 - 300 
149 
A 1920s pale pink beaded and 
embroidered silk georgette flapper 
dress, embellished with pearls and 
rhinestones. 
£200 - 300 
150 
A dark pink silk devore velvet 
flapper dress embellished with 
mercury beads, silver beads and 
rhinestones with a gold lamé under 
dress; A tan gold silk 1920s petal 
collar dress, (2). 
£150 - 250 
151 
An early 20th Century black sequin 
and fringe beaded tabard dress; a 
black silk georgette beaded 
overdress circa 1910, (2). 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 

152 
A 1920s pale pink silk georgette and 
velvet scallop hem flapper dress; a 
cream satin and lace layered flapper 
dress and two damaged silk satin 
and lace 1920s dresses, one beaded 
with pearls, the other with attached 
satin and lace coat, (4). 
£100 - 140 
153 
A group of early 20th Century 
costume including; a black crêpe and 
lace gown, two 1930s black lace 
evening jackets and an early 20th 
Century silver grey silky lace 
afternoon gown with a train, (4). 
£80 - 120 
154 
A late 1940s black and pink velvet 
evening cape with a paste clasp; a 
1950s quilted bed jacket, a late 
1950s flocked fabric dress, a 1950s 
fur coat, an early 1960s blue party 
frock with a Linzi Line label, a "Maid 
Marion" fancy dress costume, a late 
1970s brown wool coat, two Jaeger 
pleated woollen skirts, a faux fur 
collar, ladies gloves, studs, cufflinks 
and a metal propelling pencil in the 
shape of a gun dated April 1842. 
£80 - 100 
155 
An Isabell Gerhart 1980s black and 
gold bead and sequin evening dress; 
a gold, bronze and black patterned 
evening jacket, a 1960s black bead 
and sequin top, a Sudi silk bead and 
sequin evening top, a black and 
silver sequinned shift dress and a 
pink, black and silver sequinned 
dress with a Paris label (6) UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
156 
A 1950s black evening dress 
embellished with bugle beads; a 
Paradise silver and gold bead and 
sequin skirt and matching top, a 
bead embellished black net evening 
jacket, a black wool shift dress 
decorated with beads, a black dress 
with bead and sequin decoration to 
the yoke, a 1980s black sequin 
evening jacket and two other black 
evening dresses (8) UK size range 10 
to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
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157 
An early 20th century black satin 
and velvet full length evening coat; 
a 1950s pale grey ball gown with 
appliqué flower detail, a 1960s 
orange ball gown, a 1970s white full 
length wedding dress, a 1970s 
colourful floral maxi dress, a 1970s 
white lace three-quarter length 
wedding dress and a 1970s Polly 
Peck fine cotton green and mauve 
floral maxi dress UK dress sizes 10 to 
12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
158 
A 1940s Blacon ivory satin long 
sleeved full length wedding dress; a  
Kai Ming 1950s blue silk and 
beadwork evening dress; a full 
length black and white pleated 
evening gown, a late 1960s 
sleeveless blue full length summer 
dress, a plain white net petticoat, a 
cream full length evening dress 
embellished with white and gold 
sequins and beads, an ivory brocade 
long sleeved wedding dress and a 
hot pink Lungta de Fancy silk party 
dress UK size range 8/10/12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
159 
A 1940s Linda Gay blue crêpe dress 
with a CC41 Utility label; a late 
1940s ivory silk long sleeved full 
length wedding dress, a 1950s Frou 
Frou fashions brown halter neck 
cocktail dress, a Chinese Peony 
Brand pale yellow silk nightdress and 
peignoir, a red crêpe and chiffon full 
length evening gown, a pink satin 
and net ballet style dress, a 1980s 
pale brown dress and one other 
dress UK size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
160 
A 1940s blue full length evening 
dress; a late 1950s/early 1960s 
tangerine coloured party frock, a 
1960s white brocade full length 
wedding dress, a 1970s Grecian style 
full length blue gown, a bright pink 
party dress overlaid with white net, 
a 1990s full length cream dress with 
silver bead decoration and a pale 
green shift dress with bead 
decoration, UK size range 8 to 12 
approx. 
£80 - 100 
 
 

161 
A collection of evening and wedding 
dresses, including: a 1950s mauve 
party dress with white flocked 
flower design, a turquoise satin 
evening gown, a 1960s white satin 
wedding dress, a 1970s white 
Ceremonia wedding dress, a cream 
late 1970s bridesmaid dress, a 
modern cream and silvered lace full 
length dress with ruched bodice, a 
cream lace jacket  and one other 
dress UK size range 10 to 12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
162 
Four Edwardian dresses, including 
one with fine lace and whitework 
detail, a white voile and lace dress, a 
fine white cotton dress edged with 
embroidery and a sailor collar and 
one other dress, (4). 
£100 - 120 
163 
An early 20th Century kimono-style 
black short sleeved silk robe, with a 
grey satin lining. The embroidered 
dragons, front and back are 
predominantly worked in pink, green 
and red satin stitch with gold couch 
work. Together with an ivory silk lace 
trimmed slip, (2). 
£60 - 80 
164 
A early 20th Century lace and net 
white blouse; a white cotton long-
sleeved blouse of a similar date with 
pin tuck detail, a short sleeved 
Edwardian lace and net blouse, a 
white corset top, a white cutwork 
camisole and two white cotton slips 
trimmed with lace. (7). 
£60 - 80 
165 
A collection of ladies costume; to 
include a black full-length 
Horrockses evening gown with a 
ruched bodice, an early 20th Century 
black wool and velvet jacket, a 1930s 
sheer black lace evening gown with 
black petticoat, a red brocade 
evening jacket trimmed with white 
fur, a black chiffon evening dress, a 
Sportaville blue sequin top, a white 
petticoat skirt edged with net, a 
green silk bolero, a 1960s white 
nylon blouse, a Future Ozbek 1980s 
black dress and one other dress. 
(12). 
£60 - 80 
 

166 
A Jean Varon ivory satin wedding 
dress; a 1930s full length blue dress, 
a 1950s blue net prom dress, a late 
1960s/early 1970s Frank Usher full 
length black evening dress with 
diamante trim, a 1970s cream lace 
and chiffon full length dress, a sheer 
white organdie dress embroidered 
with small pink and blue flowers, a 
Pronuptia full length petticoat skirt, 
a 1980s cream wedding dress, an 
ivory brocade long sleeved full 
length wedding dress and one other 
dress. UK size range 10/12 approx. 
£60 - 80 
167 
An early 20th Century sheer black 
diamante studded evening jacket; a 
1930s blue and white cotton sailor-
style dress (with some alterations), a 
1940s black and blue patterned 
dress by Gobert of London, an early 
1950s black net and lace evening 
gown, a reworked housecoat with 
pink roses onto a black background, 
a 1950s cream silk blouse with grey 
lace detail, a green three-quarter 
length evening jacket and a light 
grey jacket. UK size range 10/12 
approx 
£80 - 120 
168 
A Frank Usher 1980s pale lilac dress, 
ruched and gathered across the 
bodice with diamond-shaped sparkle 
motifs; with a coral reef patterned 
skirt and top; a pale green sheer 
maxi-dress with sequin detail; an 
early 1960s dress with abstract blue 
flower design on a black background; 
and a black knitted dress, UK sizes 
10/12 approx. (5). 
£80 - 100 
169 
A Marshall & Snelgrove early 20th 
Century blue silk velvet evening 
cape; a 1930s black lace and crêpe 
full length evening gown, a white net 
and blue sequinned evening jacket, a 
black crêpe dress with silver sequin 
detail, a black silk velvet jacket, a 
black bead and sequin top (possibly 
part of a dress) and a black lace 
dress. 
£80 - 120 
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170 
A late 1950s olive green evening 
dress with bugle bead decoration; a 
black velvet evening cape, a yellow 
cotton sundress, 1960s green winter 
dress, a black and white dog-tooth 
jacket, two white cotton 1960s 
school dresses, a black fine grosgrain 
dress and a quantity of other 
garments. UK size range 8 to 14 
approx. 
£60 - 80 
171 
An early 20th Century green velvet 
evening cape; a 1930s brown 
pinstripe wool coat, a blue and silver 
patterned lamé full length dress, a 
1940s (possibly reworked) dress of 
grey metallic woven fabric, a 1940s 
black dress, a Susan Rogers late 
1950s gold and brown brocade 
dress, a 1960s white blouse and a 
1960s pink crêpe pleated shift dress 
with matching belt. UK size range 10 
to 14 approx. 
£80 - 120 
172 
A reworked brown floral 1920s 
dress; a late 1940s olive green 
grosgrain dress, an early 1960s 
taupe wool dress with matching 
jacket,  a reworked black crêpe 
dress, an early 1960s pale blue lace 
dress and jacket, a teal velvet dress 
with a white collar, a 1970s Indian 
cream cheesecloth dress and a grey 
jacket edged with a bead and sequin 
border (possibly reworked from an 
older garment) UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
173 
A 1940s mauve sateen dress; a 
1950s  green evening dress, a late 
1950s dark green winter dress, a 
1960s apricot coloured dress, a late 
1960s brown and white checked 
dress with orange flowers, a late 
1970s red tartan shift dress, a 
Charles Creed brown fringed cocktail 
dress, a 1980s black evening dress 
and three 1960s white cotton school 
uniform dresses. UK size range 8 to 
12 approx. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

174 
An Eastex tweed wool coat; a child's 
green Heatonex wool coat, a faux fur 
jacket, a Rosette blue hacking jacket 
and five tweed wool skirts 
£60 - 80 
175 
A late 1920s brown crêpe jacket; a 
1940s Daniel Neals red wool jacket, 
an early 1970s brown, cream and 
orange patterned shirt, a 1970s pink 
and orange floral blouse, a 1970s 
black and white jersey wool mix 
jacket with matching skirt, a 1970s 
black velvet top with gold decoration 
from Pakistan, a 1980s Juliet Dunn 
Liberty print blouse and two other 
patterned shirts. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx. 
£60 - 80 
176 
A 1930s sheer black dress; a 1950s 
turquoise lace dress, a late 1950s 
olive green needle cord dress, an 
early 1960s blue and purple 
patterned shift dress with matching 
jacket, a 1970s dark green velvet 
smock dress, a Donald Davis cream 
and brown wool dress and a 1980s 
black velvet Laura Ashley dress with 
smocked detail and a white lace 
collar. UK size range 10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
177 
A late 1930s black evening dress 
with bead and sequin detail to the 
collar; a 1940s electric blue crêpe 
dress, a late 1950s cream Frank 
Usher dress, an early 1960s olive 
green cocktail dress, a 1970s green 
dress with stitched chevron detail,  a 
1970s black and grey sheer dress 
and three 1960s Gillyflower white 
cotton school uniform dresses. UK 
size range 10/12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
178 
A 1930s leaf-patterned tea dress; a 
1940s green and white striped 
cotton dress, a 1940s dusky pink 
crêpe dress, a late 1940s pink 
patterned cotton dress, a Princess 
Peggy blue and white cotton dress, a 
late 1950s Slimray brown and white 
striped dress and a 1960s white 
cotton school uniform dress. UK size 
range 8 to 12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
 
 

179 
A 1920s black silk velvet evening 
coat; a pale copper coloured 1930s 
silk velvet evening jacket, a 1930s 
black crêpe dress, a 1940s sheer 
black dress, a Trina Lewis 1960s 
black dress with silver and gold lurex 
stripes, a 1980s black cotton Laura 
Ashley dress, a 1980s silver and blue 
sequin "Butterfly" top from India and 
a 1980s black velvet party dress. UK 
size range 8 to 12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
180 
A 1920s black satin short-sleeved 
kimono, embroidered across the 
back with birds and a dragonfly. An 
orange 1930s dressing gown and a 
1950s blue satin Chinese three-
quarter length jacket, (3). 
£80 - 100 
181 
A Hardy Amies 1980s electric blue 
woollen skirt and matching jacket; a 
Bruce Oldfield 1980s navy blue 
jacket, a 1970s Carnegie black dress 
with ruffle detail to the bodice, a 
red, white and blue patterned dress, 
a quilted denim skirt, a 1980s blue 
and white striped dress, a Lerose 
black dress, a 1980s Jaeger red 100% 
wool dress, a Cresta blue and white 
suit, a red dress with diamante bow 
detail and two other dresses. UK size 
range 8 to 12 approx 
£80 - 100 
182 
A Late 1940s red evening dress with 
full skirt and chevron pleated 
bodice; a 1950s Lionel Norman 
brown wool coat, a Whitbys of 
Bristol 1950s grey wool coat, 1950s 
blue duster coat, a 1960s purple 
wool suit with fur collar, a white lace 
1960s bolero and a black three-
quarter length jacket trimmed with 
gold lurex. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx. 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

183 
1950s Horrockses cream wool coat, 
made for Bourne & Hollingsworth; a 
1950s black grosgrain duster coat, a 
late 1930s faux fur coat, a brown 
wool winter coat with fur collar, 
1960s grey cape, a pale brown 
woollen coat with cream plush lining 
and a grey wool winter coat with 
black faux fur collar. UK size range 
approx 10 to 14 
£80 - 100 
184 
A Louis Caring 1970s brown velvet 
shift dress with gold lurex thread 
detail; a pale brown and cream shift 
dress with matching jacket, a black 
velvet dress with shell-shaped 
sequin decoration, a Roland Klein 
navy blue skirt, an olive green, red 
and black patterned dress, 1970s 
black short-sleeved dress, a 1980s 
brown needle cord maternity 
pinafore dress, a red satin party 
dress with sheer sleeves and rose 
detail cuffs, a plain black shift dress, 
a 1980s M&S grey woollen striped 
dress and a 1980s Coco of California 
red dress. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£80 - 100 
185 
A 1980s Gina Bacconi full-length 
beaded evening dress with a 
colourful design of large circles 
embroidered with sequins and 
beads; a 1960s Melbray brown 
chiffon cocktail dress, a 1980s party 
dress, having a black velvet bodice 
and blue floral patterned printed 
velvet skirt, a black sequin shift 
decorated with blue sequin 
butterflies, an Anthony Riley black 
evening dress, a printed cotton 
dress, a black evening top, a black 
pleated Kadix skirt, a red floral 
printed velvet skirt, a 1980s black 
velvet Laura Ashley dress and a 
modern floral maxi dress trimmed 
with lace. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx. 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

186 
A lilac and grey Donegal tweed 
jacket; a brown faux reptile three-
quarter length jacket, a Jaeger green 
corduroy jacket, a 1980s animal print 
jacket, a Golden Crest green tweed 
jacket and skirt, a cream faux reptile 
skin jacket, a 1980s Laura Ashley 
wine-coloured embroidered velvet 
jacket, a Thomas Marshall print coat 
and a colourful 1980s lightweight 
jacket. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx. 
£80 - 100 
187 
A 1950s green sateen and black 
velvet evening dress with matching 
bolero jacket; a Kadix black and 
white checked maxi skirt, a black 
cotton skirt with embroidered detail, 
two white blouses, a white petticoat 
skirt, a girls white cotton dress, a 
green sateen skirt, a 1980s white 
cotton skirt and three plain black 
shirts. UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£60 - 80 
188 
An Aquascutum three-quarter 
length tweed coat; a brown, fawn 
and cream wool coat, a Pringle black, 
pink and white Harlequin patterned 
raincoat, a 1980s Miss Selfridge coat, 
a Camel wool coat, a 1980s 
Windsmoor three-quarter length 
coat, a fawn coloured Dannimac and 
a brown Leathermaster three-
quarter length jacket. UK size range 
10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
189 
A 1980s Terence Nolder black velvet 
and silver patterned cocktail dress; 
an Anna Sui black lace dress, a 
Copperknob black winter dress, a 
Diane von Furstenberg black dress, a 
Jean Varon black dress and belt, a 
1980s black beaded dress and an 
Alex & Co black dress (7) UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
190 
A 1940s silk crêpe black dress; a 
black silk chiffon party dress, a 1970s 
Marisa black maxi dress, a Dave & 
Johnny sequin dress, an Alberto 
Fabiani 1980s black dress, a black 
sparkle prom dress and an Escada 
black loose-fitting coat dress (7) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 

191 
A 1980s electric blue Frank Usher 
evening top; a shimmering silver, 
black, blue and purple patterned 
long-sleeved top, an After Six black 
and pink bead and sequin top, a 
Frank Usher vibrant green sequin 
top, a Joseph Le Bon purple short-
sleeved sequin top, a Frank Usher 
black sequin top, a pink bead and 
sequin top and a black and gold 
sequin top (8) UK sizes 12/14 approx 
£80 - 100 
192 
A 1940s Musquash cropped jacket;  
a 1950s Philip Berger fur coat, a 
white fur shoulder cape, three fur 
stoles, a late 1970s white fur jacket, 
two faux animal print jackets, a black 
and white faux fur jacket and a fur 
collar. UK size 12 to 16 approx 
£60 - 80 
193 
A Binnie of London 1970s black 
maxi dress; a 1980s green 
shimmering taffeta Laura Ashley ball 
gown, a 1980s "Couture" French 
jumpsuit embellished with gold 
buttons and  trim, a black and gold 
jumpsuit made from faux reptile skin 
effect fabric and a chunky belt, a 
1980s black velour jumpsuit and one 
other black jumpsuit with gold-
coloured stud detail (6) UK sizes 10 
to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
194 
A 1930s black lace evening dress; a 
Jean Varon black and gold matching 
skirt, blouse, jacket and belt, a 1970s 
black and gold maxi dress, a late 
1970s Victor Costa pink metallic full-
length evening gown and a 1980s 
Bernshaw black sequin evening dress 
(5) UK sizes 10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

195 
An early 1970s Laura Ashley blue 
and white cotton maxi dress and 
belt; a 1970s C&A "amants comedie 
de m" patterned maxi skirt, a Laura 
Ashley 1970s blue cotton pinafore 
maxi dress, an Yves St Laurent 1980s 
blue cotton dress, a John Charles 
electric blue evening gown, a Jean 
Muir 1980s blue and gold patterned 
dress and belt, a Caroline Charles 
printed velvet blouse and skirt, Jean 
Muir blue patterned wool-mix dress 
and belt, a 1980s Laura Ashley blue 
needle cord dress, a 1980s Gucci 
100% silk top and a Jean Muir purple 
and gold dress and belt (11) UK sizes 
10 to 16 approx 
£80 - 120 
196 
A Walgar early 1950s brown satin 
cocktail dress with embroidered 
detail to the bodice and skirt, a late 
1950s brown lace top, an early 1960s 
brown lace shift dress, a Chinese red 
silk Cheongsam dress, a black day 
dress, and a Paisley brocade shift 
dress, UK sizes 10 to 14 approx. (6). 
£80 - 100 
197 
A Rosamunde of Bedford late 
1940s/early 1950s blue and cream 
wool suit, a cream wool skirt and 
matching jacket, an Eric Hill of 
London blue/green shift dress and 
matching coat, a 1960s Casino 
Model brown tweed suit with a fur 
collar, a James Meade grey woollen 
suit, and a burgundy coloured 
Munrospun wool suit, UK sizes 12/14 
approx. (6). 
£60 - 80 
198 
A Windsmoor pale blue linen dress, 
a pair of Bonsoir red and white 
pyjamas, Bernard Freres 1960s pink 
shift dress and matching coat, a 
white satin shift dress, and a 
colourful ruched 1980s party dress, 
UK sizes 10/12 approx. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

199 
A Nicole Farhi black woollen 
cardigan; a Gianni Versace black t-
shirt, a Bruce Oldfield green wrap-
over skirt, a Lenesand black leather 
jacket, a 1980s Windsmoor navy 
blue jacket, an Orla Kiely grey and 
maroon wool skirt, a pair of black 
satin Moschino jeans and a pair of 
Marina Rinaldi cropped black 
trousers. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£80 - 100 
200 
A 1970s Bergdorf Goodman navy 
blue coat; a grey leather coat with a 
faux fur collar, a black coat with an 
astrakhan collar, a 1980s pink wool 
coat, a 1990s three-quarter length 
red wool coat and a mauve chunky-
knit wool coat. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx 
£80 - 100 
201 
A Jean Varon black maxi dress 
trimmed with lace; a 1970s floral 
lurex maxi dress, a late 1970s black 
maxi dress embellished with black 
sequins, a gold knitted lurex maxi 
dress, a 1970s red, blue and white 
patterned dress, a mauve and 
orange maxi dress, a 1970s blue 
maxi dress trimmed with white 
crochet lace, a colourful 1980s 
Italian dress and a C&A black and 
pink floral dress. UK size range 10/12 
approx 
£80 - 100 
202 
A 1970s Jean Varon blue maxi dress; 
a Binnie of London black full length 
devore evening gown, a teal velvet 
evening dress with diamante detail, 
a mint green knitted maxi dress, a 
1970s Miss Parisienne black maxi 
dress, a late 1970s green jumpsuit, a 
purple asymmetrical pleated maxi 
dress, a 1980s M&S black maxi dress 
and a 1970s blue jersey wool and 
suede jumpsuit. UK size range 10 to 
12 approx 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

203 
A black and pink Head ski jacket; a 
Designer 1980s French pink and 
black jacket decorated with appliqué 
bows and matching pink trousers, a 
black and white faux fur waistcoat, a 
Jaeger red and black animal print 
raincoat, a Topshop cream faux fur 
three-quarter length waistcoat, a 
blue wool skirt and jacket and a 
Josef Sloboda green wool coat with 
appliqué flower decoration. UK size 
range 10/12 approx 
£80 - 100 
204 
A 1930s white and silver lamé full 
length dress ruched and gathered to 
the bust and waist, with a matching 
long sleeved jacket. An early 20th 
Century green brocade parasol, a 
green 1950s velvet dress with green 
taffeta underskirt. UK size 8/10 
approx. 
£100 - 140 
205 
A late 1940s black crêpe dress; two 
1950s/1960s navy blue gymslips, a 
black Jean Allen cocktail dress, a 
black and pink net dress, a brown 
velvet jacket, an Aubrey Segal blue 
duster coat, a quantity of dresses 
and another blue duster coat UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 120 
206 
A grey felt full circle skirt with 
appliqué poodle decoration; a pink 
net petticoat, a white satin and net 
ballet style dress, a cream net 
petticoat, a pale blue 1950s style 
evening gown and a purple crêpe 
evening gown with matching draw 
string bag. 
£60 - 80 
207 
A Bruce Oldfield black linen shift 
dress with matching coat; a Diane 
von Furstenberg black and white 
spot patterned coat, a 1970s floral 
patterned dress,  a 1980s blue 
boucle wool coat, a 1970s paisley 
patterned dress, a Carol Anderson 
1980s green cotton dress with 
matching belt, a Paul Costelloe green 
satin dress and a Shubette of London 
pale blue dress coat. UK size range 
10/12 approx 
£80 - 100 
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208 
A 1980s Bruce Oldfield ruched black 
velvet jacket; a black 1960s shift 
dress, a late 1970s green cord jacket 
and belt, a 1980s Charlotte Halton 
black jacket, a 1980s Cockney Rebel 
black dress, a Constance Saunders 
black, brown and cream linen dress, 
a red 1980s dress, a burnt orange 
wool jacket, a Zoe three-quarter 
length black and orange dress and a 
wine coloured skirt. UK sizes 10/12 
approx 
£80 - 100 
209 
A late 1960s/early 1970s Emilio 
Pucci geometric printed velvet maxi 
skirt; a maxi skirt of black velvet and 
gold embroidered Norman Hartnell 
fabric made by his seamstress, a 
Jasmine Guinness floral bodice dress, 
a 1980s green and black tartan 
Jaeger wool dress, a Rene Derhy 
blue dress, a red, white and blue 
patterned dress with matching belt 
by Riddella, a 1980s blue striped 
dress, a pale pink Celine dress and 
one other dress. UK size range 8 to 
12 approx 
£80 - 100 
210 
A collection of faux and fun fur 
coats and jackets from the 1970s 
and 1980s; including examples by 
Tissavel, Carmena, English Lady and 
HF Greenfield. UK sizes 12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
211 
A 1960s dyed Musquash full length 
fur coat; UK size size 14. 
£60 - 80 
212 
An Austro Hungarian military 
pillbox hat with gold braid trimming; 
with an Austro-Tyrol felt mountain 
hat; and a 1950s 3/4 length moleskin 
coat, size 12/14 approx. (3). 
£10 - 20 
213 
Two 1940s sheared coney fur coats, 
with a late 1940s early 1950s 
squirrel coat, a coney coat of a 
similar date and three further fur 
coats, (7). 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 

214 
A 1960s pale mink fur jacket with 
matching mink hat, The National Fur 
Company label, UK size 12/14 
approx. 
£40 - 60 
215 
A 1960s green and blue Welsh 
tapestry wool cape; a tartan design 
wool cape, a red, blue and white 
butterfly design cape,  a brown faux 
fur cape with silk toggle fastenings, a 
black wool cape with a red lining, a 
green Welsh wool cape, a brown and 
grey Welsh wool cape and a modern 
Miss Selfridge rust coloured 
gabardine cape 
£80 - 100 
216 
A 1960s blue and green Welsh 
tapestry wool cape; a black boucle 
wool cape, a black, white and red 
Welsh wool cape, an olive green and 
brown Welsh wool waistcoat, a red, 
green and white Welsh wool jacket, 
a brown and cream Welsh wool 
waistcoat, a green and mauve 
patterned Welsh wool tapestry cape 
and a 1980s Caroline Charles black 
and white three-quarter length 
jacket 
£80 - 100 
217 
A black "Artvel" Valerie Mode early 
20th Century black faux fur jacket; a 
Maxwell Croft fur cape, a fox fur 
collar, a 1970s Givenchy for Tissavel 
fun faux fur coat (with a Harrods 
label) an 1950s Astrakhan coat, two 
Musquash fur coats, two pale mink 
collars and one other fur collar. 
£60 - 80 
218 
A Ralli furs of London fox fur 
cropped evening jacket; a mink 
jacket with fox fur collar and cuffs, a 
Michaels of Bristol full length black 
coat with a fur collar, a 1970s wolf 
fur jacket, a mink wrap and a full line 
black coat with fur trim, (6). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

219 
A late 1940s early 1950s astrakhan 
beret; a late 1970s white rabbit fur 
coat, an astrakhan handbag, black 
and white striped fur scarf, a Soho 
furrier rabbit fur waistcoat, a 1970s 
pale fur jacket, a child's rabbit fur 
coat with hood, 1970s three quarter 
length fur coat and a black fur 
collar/scarf, (9). 
£60 - 80 
220 
A 1950s knee length fur coat; a 
Victor Segall mahogany coloured fur 
coat, a three-quarter length 
astrakhan coat, a Tescan beaver 
lamb coat, a 1950s fur coat, an 
astrakhan coat with grey art deco 
design lining, a 1970s full length 
suede coat with fur trim, a rabbit fur 
jacket and an early 1970s faux fur 
coat, (9). 
£80 - 100 
221 
An F K Bauers fawn and cream 
mottled fur coat with a mink collar; 
a 1940s fox fur cape with a scalloped 
hem, a fur-lined cropped black suede 
jacket, a Crefmodelle 1960s 
astrakhan coat with a fur collar,  a 
brown musquash jacket, a fur-lined 
pale suede squaw style coat 
embellished with mother of pearl 
buttons and a 1950s fur coat. 
£80 - 100 
222 
A 1950s Fowler's of Binghamton fur 
wrap lined with pink Art Deco 
design fabric; a musquash jacket, a 
Cindrela soft wool jacket trimmed 
with fur, a Hollies of Stockholm grey 
rabbit fur poncho, a rabbit fur jacket, 
a late 1950s pony fur coat and a 
1970s rabbit fur jacket, (7). 
£80 - 100 
223 
A Dickens and Jones late 1950s fur 
coat; a fur bomber jacket with 
elasticated hem, an F K Bauers 
chestnut coloured fur coat, a Leder 
three-quarter length sheepskin coat 
with fur trim,  a Weald furriers pale 
brown jacket, Astra furs Paris 
astrakhan coat, a black rabbit fur 
jacket and a Canadian wolf fur jacket 
(8) 
£80 - 100 
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224 
A 1970s blue and white striped 
cotton blazer; a Dunn & Co. Harris 
Tweed jacket, 1970s white summer 
weight jacket, a faux suede Italian 
jacket, a brown corduroy jacket, 
1970s Mankraft grey wool jacket, a 
West of England wool jacket and 
quantity of other jackets. 
£60 - 80 
225 
A quantity of gentlemen's dressing 
gowns and smoking jackets, and a 
pair of cream flannel cricket 
trousers. 
£60 - 80 
226 
A Dunn & Co. traditional tweed 
jacket; a dark brown tweed jacket, a 
lightweight dogtooth check jacket, a 
green Harris Tweed jacket, a blue 
Harris Tweed jacket and five further 
similar jackets (10). 
£80 - 100 
227 
A collection of menswear, including: 
an Airey & Wheeler cream summer 
jacket, 1970s blue velvet jacket, a 
grey/green Harris Tweed jacket, an 
Italian lightweight tweed jacket, a 
grey Harris Tweed jacket and a 
quantity of other jackets and suits. 
£60 - 80 
228 
A collection of gentleman's formal 
evening suits, dating from the 1950s 
to the 1970s with a quantity of extra 
jackets, (a lot). 
£80 - 120 
229 
A collection of early to mid 20th 
century uniforms, including: a blue 
RAF dress uniform jacket, two 
WRENS blue wool jackets, one dated 
1954, a navy wool dress jacket, RN 
cadet jacket, two heavy wool khaki 
greatcoats, two pairs of trousers and 
one other uniform jacket. 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

230 
A Bristol Constabulary black wool 
greatcoat circa 1950s; a Bristol 
Constabulary wool uniform jacket of 
a similar date, a heavy wool uniform 
coat, a Gieves Ltd heavy wool 
uniform coat, an early 20th Century 
Chas H.Fox uniform jacket with both 
police and railway buttons, a 1960s 
policeman's uniform and a pair of 
wool trousers. 
£100 - 120 
231 
An early 20th Century man's black 
wool coat; a 1940s blue wool coat 
with a CC41 Utility label, J Wippell & 
Co. cassock, a pair of navy blue 
pinstripe button -fly trousers with 
turn-ups and a charcoal grey pair of 
button-fly wool trousers. 
£80 - 100 
232 
A collection of menswear, including 
garments by Selfridges, Moss Bros, 
H. Lancashire of Worksop and 
George Boyle of Bideford. Formal 
evening suits, trousers, jackets, 
tailcoats, grey striped morning 
trousers and blazers. 
£100 - 200 
233 
A pair of 1940s brown pinstripe, 
button fly trousers with a CC41 
Utility label; together with a 
quantity of men's suits, trousers and 
jackets; dating from the 1950s to the 
1970s. 
£100 - 200 
234 
Two Yves St Laurent 1980s pure 
wool tweed suits; a Bramble Twist 
wool suit, a Dunn & Co. Border Twist 
wool suit, an Aquascutum suit, 
tweed trousers, a Maitland suit from 
the late 1970s/early 1980s, a 1980s 
Jaeger suit and a quantity of other 
menswear. 
£100 - 150 
235 
An Yves St Laurent 1980s navy blue 
suit; an Aquascutum black velvet 
jacket, a brown soft suede jacket and 
a camouflage jacket 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

236 
A pair of USAAF flying trousers, with 
braces and faux fur lining, the inside 
label reads 'Type A-11-A, 
Specification No.3219A, waist size 
32, stock No.8300-878652, order 
No.(33-038)-45-5105, A.F. Ben 
Greenholtz & Co. Property US Army 
Air Forces. 
£60 - 80 
237 
A women's US Marine vintage 
uniform, comprising: jacket, skirt, 
shirt, hat, ties and knapsack; 
together with a women's N.F.S. 
uniform, (2). 
£60 - 80 
238 
Two 1960s RAF Group Captain pale 
khaki coloured uniform jackets; two 
RAF Officer's caps, two pairs of green 
wool working uniform trousers of an 
earlier date with a matching 
waistcoat and a bowler hat. 
£80 - 120 
239 
A quantity of gentlemen's black 
tailcoats, to include: Carter & Son of 
Salisbury, Moss Bros, Covent Garden 
and Studdington of Savile Row, 
London and two pairs grey stripe 
formal morning trousers 
£80 - 120 
240 
A 1950s brown wool duffle coat; a 
1950s grey wool coat, a "monogram 
garment" grey wool duffle coat, a 
navy blue gabardine raincoat, a late 
1960s brown pigskin car coat with 
faux fur collar, a camel coat with 
leather buttons, a blue mackintosh, 
a Driback showerproof coat and a 
fawn coloured mackintosh 
£60 - 80 
241 
A WW2 Royal Artillery Officer's 
mess uniform, King's crown; 
comprising trousers, jacket and 
waistcoat. A 1930s plush fabric flying 
under-suit, the label states the size 
and is dated for 1937. 
£60 - 80 
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242 
A gentleman's grey Harris Tweed 
coat; a West Of England tweed coat, 
a pale coloured felt theatrical 19th 
century style coat, a DAKS tweed 
coat, a Harrods blue wool coat, a 
Royal Navy raincoat and a pair of 
1960s khaki coloured woollen 
uniform trousers. 
£80 - 100 
243 
A late 1940s brown herringbone 
wool coat; a Morris Angel & Son 
winter coat, a Burton black wool 
coat, a brown suede car coat with 
faux fur collar, a blue raincoat and a 
Breakwater shower proof coat. 
£80 - 100 
244 
A 19th Century black waistcoat with 
striped lining;  a late 19th Century 
silk waistcoat, an early 20th Century 
black silk waistcoat decorated with 
pink flowers, a green silk velvet 
waistcoat, 1930s black woollen 
waistcoat, 1970s tweed waistcoat, a 
Dunn & Co. brocade waistcoat and a 
quantity of other waistcoats. (13). 
£80 - 100 
245 
A quantity of gentlemen's silk 
scarves including; Total scarves, neck 
squares, handkerchiefs and a late 
19th Century embossed collar box. 
£60 - 80 
246 
A collection of menswear and 
accessories, to include; Peal & Co. 
burgundy velvet slippers with 
leather soles, unused boxed Irish 
linen handkerchiefs, white evening 
scarves, Morlands sheepskin lined 
slippers, a quantity of colourful and 
white handkerchiefs, cravats, 
woollen socks, wool and tweed 
scarves, sheepskin gloves, a tie press 
and other menswear, (a lot). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

247 
A collection of men's shirts; to 
include a collarless blue and white 
striped shirt with a Selfridges label, 
Nuvotex collarless striped shirt with 
three detachable collars, 1970's 
brown patterned shirt, a yellow 
cheesecloth shirt, a quantity of 
assorted white shirts, some with 
formal card shirt fronts, detachable 
shirt collars and shirts of a later date. 
(a lot). 
£60 - 80 
248 
A chunky knit cream wool jumper;  
a blue Pringle sweater with diamond 
pattern, a hand knitted Fair Isle style 
jumper,  a cream Arran cardigan, a 
brown and cream patterned 1950s 
pullover, a hand knitted grey 
cardigan, a red cashmere sweater, a 
yellow Lyle & Scott jumper and three 
modern sweaters. (11). 
£60 - 80 
249 
A collection of menswear; to include 
a cream cable-knit cricket jumper, a 
green woollen tartan dressing gown, 
a red lamb’s wool sweater, a green 
knitted pullover, a green needle cord 
waistcoat, a brown lamb’s wool 
jumper, a Burton 1970s brown 
jumper and a quantity of similar 
garments (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
250 
A collection of gentlemen's 
waistcoats, dating from the 1900s 
to the 1970s. Includes both day wear 
waistcoats and formal white 
Marcella evening waistcoats, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
251 
A 19th Century floral silk waistcoat 
with a brown and blue checked 
lining; a Henry Poole & Co. black 
wool tailcoat, a mustard coloured 
wool waistcoat by McLaren, a yellow 
McLaren waistcoat and a collection 
of suede waistcoats with checked 
wool linings. 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

252 
Three black silk top hats, by E 
Underwood & Sons of Bath, John 
Craig of Leeds and Herbert Johnson 
of London. Hat sizes circumference 
as follows, E Underwood 55 cm. John 
Craig 55.5 cm. Herbert Johnson 56 
cm. 
£80 - 100 
253 
A quantity of formal white Marcella 
waistcoats and fronts; bowties, 
scarves, pyjamas, a knitted 
balaclava, pure wool Plus-Two's, ties, 
modern tie racks, a large collection 
of reproduction 1930s 1940s style 
braces and miscellaneous men's 
accessories. (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
254 
A collection of fur coats and jackets 
dating from the 1940s to the 1970s, 
and a rabbit fur shoulder cape. UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
255 
A 1940s green and orange short 
sleeved floral blouse; a 1950s Blanes 
red, pink, orange and green 
patterned cotton dress, a St Michael 
1950s cotton dress with grey stripe 
and yellow rose pattern, a late 1950s 
green, orange and yellow floral 
patterned dress,  a 1960s pink shift 
dress, a pale yellow cotton dress, an 
orange patterned skirt, a 1970s red 
and pink floral shift dress, three 
white blouses, a Jantzen floral 
cotton swimming costume and two 
other swimming costumes. UK size 
range 10 to 12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
256 
A Baker Sportswear patterned 
green wool dress; a late 1940s ivory 
wedding dress with pearl buttons, a 
1950s three-quarter length red 
brocade evening dress, a silver/blue 
brocade dress with matching jacket 
and scarf, a gold and mauve 1960s 
metallic brocade shift dress, a 1970s 
floral shift dress, a patterned blue 
wool winter dress, a Vivien Smith 
floral print dress and a plain red 
dress. UK dress size range 10 to 14 
approx. 
£80 - 120 
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257 
A 1940s black  boucle wool coat; a 
late 1940s Eastex blue jacket, a late 
1940s fur coat, a blue duster coat, a 
pale green Windsmoor 1970s linen 
coat, 1970s faux fur and brown 
suedette jacket and a black 
Dannimac satin quilted coat. UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 120 
258 
A 1970s Hardy Amies patterned 
jacket and matching dress; a black 
lace cocktail dress; an emerald green 
taffeta skirt with chunky metal 
buckle, a silk devore skirt and 
matching belt, a 1970s brown satin 
jacket with shell buttons and patch 
pockets, a Jean Paul black wool 
jacket, a textured animal print top, a 
black skirt with sparkle butterfly 
design within the pleats, a plush 
animal print shift dress, a plain black 
wool jacket, a black velvet evening 
skirt and a green patterned 
wraparound dress. UK size range 
10/12 approx. 
£80 - 100 
259 
Maxwell Croft of London dark mink 
stole; a Saga mink jacket and a 
1960s three-quarter length dark 
coloured fur coat. Size 12 to 14 
approx, (3). 
£100 - 120 
260 
A faux Astrakhan coat with a mink 
collar; two 1940s fur capes, a 1950s 
Beaver lamb coat, a 1970s pale 
sheepskin coat trimmed with black 
fur, a pale coloured faux fur jacket, 
two leather jackets and a quantity of 
fur hats and collars 
£60 - 80 
261 
A 1940s Austin Model navy blue 
coat with CC41 Utility label; three 
1940s black wool suits, a 1940s black 
pin-stripe jacket with a black skirt, a 
Jaeger rust and cream tweed wool 
suit, a 1980s black and red tweed 
suit, a pleated grey plaid wool skirt 
and a 1980s military style khaki coat 
and belt. UK size range 12 to 16 
approx. 
£100 - 140 
 
 
 
 

262 
A colourful floral taffeta dress; a 
black dress with a frilled net skirt, a 
brown and white cotton dress, a 
black cocktail frock with a velvet top 
and gathered lace skirt, a black crêpe 
boned strapless dress, a black 
devore evening coat by "Official", an 
Ann Balon 1980s white dress with 
ruched sleeves and silver metallic 
embroidered decoration, a Wallis 
black velvet strapless boned top 
dress, a black lace dress with ruched 
sleeves and one other dress (10) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£80 - 100 
263 
A Russell Stuart turquoise floral 
patterned brocade dress with 
matching coat; a London Town 
bronze rayon dress, an electric blue 
duster coat with appliqué detail,  a 
red patterned printed velvet dress, a 
green wool Harrods dress, a 1960s 
bronze and gold lurex dress, a 1960s 
black velvet long-sleeved maxi dress 
with a lace yoke, a black velvet 
cocktail dress with taffeta hem and 
appliqué flower decoration, a 1980s 
Gina Bacconi black party dress and a 
black evening frock with zip detail 
cuffs (10) UK size range 10 to 14 
approx. 
£80 - 100 
264 
A 1940s blue wool crêpe coat with a 
pleated hem; a 1940s black and 
white trimmed crêpe jacket and 
skirt, a black wool jacket with plaid 
patch pockets, a black jacket with 
grosgrain detail and a grosgrain skirt, 
an Elmoore of London red and black 
checked tweed suit, a DAKS pure 
wool checked jacket, a black wool 
suit and a 1980s brown grosgrain 
suit, the jacket decorated with 
appliqué ribbon work flowers. UK 
sizes 10/12 approx. 
£100 - 120 
265 
A 1920s black bead and sequin 
flapper dress; with deep pink sequin 
motifs to the shoulders. UK size 12 
approx. 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 

266 
A late 1940s early 1950s lightweight 
striped coat by Dannimac for 
Fenwick of Bond St; a 1950s black 
duster coat, a 1930s pink satin slip, a 
black evening purse and a black 
velvet embellished with mirror glass 
decoration, (4). 
£60 - 80 
 

DRESSMAKING 
FABRIC, TEXTILES AND 

QUILTS 
 
267 
A quantity of textiles including; 
dress making fabric, floral lingerie 
satin, metallic paisley patterned 
fabric, a pair of floral curtains, a red 
Art Nouveau pelmet, a floral chintz 
bedcover and smaller fabric pieces, 
(a lot). 
£60 - 80 
268 
A collection of early 20th Century 
organdie, silks and chiffons in a 
wide range of colours, including: 
unused pink pleated Liberty silk, 
larger panels and fragments suitable 
for dressmaking or costume 
restoration 
£80 - 120 
269 
A collection of textiles, including 
dressmaking fabrics, abstract and 
geometric 1970s prints, Sanderson 
fabrics and 1980s floral chintz 
curtains. 
£80 - 100 
270 
A collection of textiles including; 
floral fabrics from the 1950s, 1960s, 
1970's and 1980s, towelling fabric, 
dressmaking fabric, conversational 
prints, barkcloth and similar fabrics. 
£80 - 100 
271 
A Sanderson rose design bedcover; 
1940s floral fabric, 1950s kitchen 
pattern barkcloth, a pair of fighter 
plane design curtains, 1970s floral 
fabric, a panel of "Spring" by Osman 
Fabrics, floral curtains and similar 
textiles. 
£80 - 100 
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272 
A pale coloured paisley patterned 
comfy quilt with a lilac background; 
a dark red chenille cover, hunting 
print curtains, a panel of "Taunton" 
Moygashel fabric and other textiles. 
£80 - 100 
273 
Unused bolts of mid 20th Century 
Donegal Tweed; wool suiting and 
bolts of similar textiles. 
£80 - 100 
274 
Bolts of mid 20th Century unused 
woollen tweed; a bolt of black 
suiting and two lengths of grey 
striped fabric. 
£60 - 80 
275 
A quantity of household textiles and 
linen; a chenille throw, Sanderson 
Golden Lily linen by William Morris 
and other textiles. 
£30 - 40 
276 
Unused bolts of mid 20th Century 
pure wool Donegal tweed; grey 
suiting and a miscellaneous 
collection of smaller pieces and off-
cuts. 
£80 - 100 
277 
A roll of cream chevron patterned 
upholstery weight fabric; a roll of 
rust coloured velvet, a roll of cream 
velvet and a roll of red velvet, (4). 
£40 - 60 
278 
A pair "Kasak" curtains by Collier 
Campbell for Liberty of London,  
width 3 m 20 cm, depth  2 m. A 
Ladies jacket made from Collier 
Campbell Cote d'Azur fabric, fits UK 
size 12/14 approx. 
£80 - 120 
279 
A collection of textiles; floral fabrics, 
curtains, an unusual 1950s 
Sanderson door curtain with a 
design of colourful abstract shapes 
woven in green, red, yellow and 
white onto a black background, a 
length of 1950s Sun lover red 
patterned furnishing fabric, 
patchwork pieces, a pair of printed 
cotton Star Invaders curtains and 
other vintage textiles. 
£80 - 100 
 
 

280 
A collection of household linens and 
textiles; to include 1970s Liberty 
linen, Sanderson Golden Lily by 
William Morris, a colourful panel of 
Yves St Laurent fabric and other 
textiles.         (a lot). 
£30 - 40 
281 
A mixed lot of textiles; a green 
bedcover, an embroidered throw, a 
chenille cushion cover, a pair of 
1970s curtains, a collection of 
oilcloths, napkins and similar items. 
£20 - 30 
282 
1970s Calico and Coverlets green 
floral curtains by Greeff for Warner 
and Sons Ltd; and a pair of pink 
floral curtains of a later date. 
£40 - 60 
283 
A large collection of textiles; 
comprising colourful woven pelmets, 
cushions, patchwork pieces, 
dressmaking fabrics, linings, tweed 
samples and similar items, (a lot). 
£50 - 60 
284 
A collection of textiles; to include a 
1960s fabric designed by Friedlinde 
di Colbertaldo for David Whitehead, 
of calico and coverlets American 
printed patchwork fabric, a pair of 
Liberty honeysuckle floral curtains 
(adapted from a design by William 
Morris), dressmaking fabrics, 
Sanderson Myrtle fabric and a 
quantity of household linens. 
£40 - 60 
285 
A bolt of French blue and white 
nautical themed heavy weight 
cotton; 1992 Bennison "Jubilee 
Stripe" fabric and other similar light 
furnishing/upholstery weight fabrics. 
£60 - 80 
286 
A collection of dressmaking fabrics 
and sewing threads, to include; 
tweed and winter weight fabrics. 
£60 - 80 
287 
A quantity of 1920s to 1940s  
unused satin, crêpe and silk lingerie 
fabric, in a range of soft colours, 
mainly pinks and light browns. One 
piece is stamped with the CC41 
Utility mark. 
£80 - 100 

288 
A collection of Indian printed cotton 
throws and bedcovers.  (a lot) 
£30 - 40 
289 
An unusual patchwork quilt made 
from vintage rag/nursery books; a 
patchwork quilt from the late 1970s 
early 1980s, a patchwork quilt 
worked in blue and red small floral 
prints of a similar date and one other 
quilt, (4). 
£80 - 120 
290 
A colourful cotton paisley patterned 
quilt; a red, black and white Welsh 
tapestry blanket and a mustard 
coloured chenille cover. 
£80 - 100 
291 
A mustard coloured paisley comfy 
quilt, together with a quantity of 
early 20th Century chenille curtains 
and table covers. 
£40 - 60 
292 
A quantity of textiles, bedcovers, an 
unfinished patchwork quilt, fabric 
off-cuts, household linens and a 
brown chenille throw. 
£30 - 40 
293 
A collection of textiles; comprising 
curtains, household linens, Liberty 
Hera fabric, a panel of 1950s 
barkcloth, upholstery fabrics, 
including Tambour by Tessa Smith, 
cord and tie-backs within two 
bamboo baskets. 
£30 - 40 
294 
A pair of cream wool blankets with 
CC41 Utility labels; a cream, red and 
black pure wool blanket with a CC41 
label, a Vantona towel with a green 
CC41 label, a NAAFI blue and green 
bedcover and two pairs of sheets 
with CC41 Utility labels. 
£40 - 60 
295 
A collection of household linens and 
textiles, including a quantity of table 
cloths, tray cloths, handkerchiefs, a 
bedcover, a lace dress, lengths of 
crochet and lace edgings, 
dressmaking fabrics and off-cuts. 
£40 - 60 
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296 
A 19th Century velvet crazy 
patchwork tea cosy embellished 
with small glass beads; together 
with a velvet, silk and chenille 
patchwork tea cosy, two further tea 
cosies, a colourful crazy patchwork 
cushion and a collection of 
1970s/1980s hexagonal patchwork 
pieces mainly made from Laura 
Ashley and similar floral fabrics 
£80 - 100 
297 
Two packs of unused Crown Brand 
1960s candy striped sheets; a length 
of crochet edging, unused boxed 
Irish linen handkerchiefs and a large 
quantity of unboxed cotton, silk and 
lace-edged handkerchiefs.  
£60 - 80 
298 
A collection of late 19th Century 
and early 20th Century household 
linens; comprising cotton 
embroidered and crochet-edged 
tablecloths, a pair of fine pleated 
sleeves with lace cuffs and inlaid 
crochet work and a quantity of 
embroidered cotton and drawn 
thread work table cloths. 
£80 - 120 
299 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume, to include 
white cotton nightgowns, petticoats, 
an Edwardian child's dress and a pin-
tucked, lace-trimmed chemise 
£80 - 100 
300 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume; comprising 
white cotton shifts, petticoats, 
nightgowns and bloomers, some 
trimmed with lace 
£80 - 100 
301 
A 19th Century white lawn double 
bedspread; two drawn thread work 
bedcovers, a single filet and bobbin 
lace bedcover circa 1880, an 
embroidered cotton bedcover and a 
linen drawn thread work cover 
decorated with butterflies. (6). 
£100 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 

302 
1940s CC41 Utility stamped towels; 
a 1937 Edward VIII Coronation 
souvenir towel, a Utility label single 
cotton sheet, a pair of red Utility 
label sheets, a grey wool blanket 
dated 1941, a quantity of unused tea 
towels with CC41 stamps, a lace 
table cloth with a CC41 Utility label, 
Total pink furnishing fabric with a 
CC41 tag, a CC41 checked wool 
travelling rug and three other sheets 
with CC41 Utility labels. 
£80 - 120 
303 
A 1930s pink satin and cotton 
double size eiderdown; a pair of 
dusky pink 1940s eiderdowns, a 
yellow satin and cotton eiderdown 
and a pair of 1970s nursery print 
fabric lampshades. 
£60 - 80 
304 
A green and red checked wool 
vintage blanket; a brown, cream and 
rust picnic blanket, two red and 
black checked wool blankets, a 
Highland Home all wool travelling 
rug from Scotland and one other 
car/picnic blanket (6). 
£40 - 60 
305 
A collection of  bedcovers and table 
linen; comprising cream silk ribbon 
work and lace trimmed bedcover, 
Irish crochet and a Hardanger 
bedcover, an ecru crochet cover, a 
cream embroidered fringed shawl 
and a quantity of other household 
linens, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
306 
Four vintage wool travel/picnic 
rugs, a white cotton knitted 
bedcover, a white crochet and 
appliqué bedcover, a modern 
patchwork quilt, a pair of red velvet 
curtains and a quantity of CC41 
Utility label and National Price 
Controlled woollen blankets. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ACCESSORIES 
 
307 
A collection of hats and hat boxes; 
to include a 1950s Marten hat, a 
black felt hat by Jacoll, a black velvet 
Webflex hat, two fur muffs and a 
quantity of other hats.  
£60 - 80 
308 
A pair of 1930s black suede shoes; a 
1940s knitted Fair Isle beret, a 
Manning of London cream wool hat, 
1960s Norvic cream court shoes, 
1970s Dolly Varden orange and black 
suede platform shoes, 1970s brown 
suede platform boots, 1980s white 
Van Dal peeptoe shoes and a 
quantity of other shoes, braces and 
winter scarves. 
£80 - 100 
309 
A quantity of ladies and children's 
hats from the 1940s and 1950s 
including; felt school hats, a child's 
floral cotton sun hat with a CC41 
Utility label, a yellow and brown felt 
flower head-piece, a 1950s Mrs 
Bromberg pink hat, a brown wool 
beret and other hats. 
£80 - 100 
310 
A pair of early 20th Century black 
lace-up boots; together with a pair 
of 1930s black suede and leather 
shoes, two further pairs of shoes of a 
later date, a tweed cap with a CC41 
Utility label, Lucille of Bristol green 
velvet hat, an embroidered black 
velvet smoking cap, straw hats, felt 
hats, a pink cotton corset, a mauve 
"show-girl" style bustier, 1960s 
fabric and an unused Danco white 
card nurses cap. 
£60 - 80 
311 
A collection of ladies hats, to 
include; straw, feather and felt 
examples from the 1950s, 1960s, 
1970s and 1980s, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
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312 
A collection of ladies vintage hats, 
to include; a late 1940s black Charter 
hat, a 1950s feather hat, a dusky 
pink 1950s Bermona hat, a 1960s 
mink hat, a Harrods brown velvet 
hat, a green turban style hat by Edna 
Wallace, a pink wool beret, a 1960s 
Welsh wool cap and a quantity of 
other hats, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
313 
An Ede & Ravenscroft black velvet 
lawyers Tudor bonnet; a Panama 
hat, a Naval Officers cap, a brown 
velvet riding hat, a Sailor's cap, a 
black Sombrero, a green Army & 
Navy felt hat, a St Malo blue wool 
cap, a blue wool beret and a 
quantity of tweed caps other hats, (a 
lot). 
£60 - 80 
314 
A quantity of ladies hats, to include; 
a feather cloche hat, a 1940s De 
Luca brown felt hat, a pale grey felt 
hat, a blue woollen beret, a red 
Kangol beret, a pink Norman Edwin 
hat, a brown silk velvet beret, three 
vintage hat boxes, two card hat 
boxes and a collection of other ladies 
hats, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
315 
Seven World War 2 protective 
metal tin helmets, including World 
War 2 Home Front examples, some 
with liners, one dated 1940. Three 
traditional policeman's helmets, 
(10). 
£60 - 80 
 

ORIENTAL 
 
316 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
Chinese midnight blue silk robe 
with a pale blue silk damask lining, 
embroidered in satin stitch and 
Peking knot with coloured silks 
having an all-over design of flowers, 
vases and bats. The ivory silk sleeve 
bands are embroidered in colourful 
silks of both satin stitch and Peking 
knot. The hem and cuffs edged with 
embroidery and ribbon.  
£350 - 400 
 
 
 

317 
An early 20th Century blue silk 
Chinese robe with a blue silk lining, 
embroidered in gold coloured 
couched thread work above a sea-
wave border. A small stencilled 
Made in China mark is just inside the 
collar.  The embroidered sleeve 
bands are edged in black. 
£100 - 150 
318 
A 19th Century lace covered cream 
silk carriage parasol with a carved 
Ivory handle; late 19th Century 
cream silk carriage parasol with a 
carved Ivory handle, a 1930s French 
cream and green parasol, an early 
20th Century black cotton umbrella 
with a carved Ivory handle, a 1950s 
pink, white and grey rose design 
umbrella, a black umbrella with a 
bamboo handle, a 1950s cream 
umbrella and a 1960s blue umbrella, 
(8).  
£80 - 100 
319 
A child's pale turquoise Chinese 
embroidered silk tunic with 
matching trousers; a dark orange 
silk embroidered child's robe, a 
reversible red and yellow silk 
Chinese jacket, a green silk 
waistcoat, a pale yellow shirt, an 
orange waistcoat and four small 
pieces of embroidery. 
£60 - 80 
320 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
midnight blue Chinese silk robe, Bat 
and prunus Peking Knot embroidery 
worked in a soft palette of greens, 
blues, browns and pink. The robe is 
lined with pink silk. Central fastening 
with ivory satin sleeve bands 
embroidered with small flowers and 
a more densely satin stitch 
embroidered blue and white border 
to the collar, facing, sides and hem.  
1920s/1930s blue silk Chinese jacket, 
probably made for the European 
market. Decorated with satin stitch 
flowers, cranes and a crashing wave 
border to the collar, hem and cuffs. 
The jacket is lined with pale 
terracotta coloured silk. 
£500 - 600 
 
 
 
 

321 
A mid-20th Century pale pink and 
green silk ceremonial Kimono, with 
coloured silk, gold and silver metallic 
embroidery. 
£80 - 100 
 

SHAWLS, SCARVES 
AND ACCESSORIES 

 
322 
A 1920s Art Deco  Assuit pink and 
hammered silver Egyptian shawl; 
together with a white and silver 
Assuit shawl (2) The pink and silver 
shawl measures approximately  220 
x 96 cm. The white and silver shawl 
approximately 220 x 65 cm 
£300 - 400 
322A 
A 1920s Art Deco cream net and 
hammered silver Assuit Egyptian 
shawl; with a similar shawl of black 
net and gold metallic decoration (2). 
£80 - 120 
323 
A 1920s aubergine and hammered 
silver short sleeved dress made 
from an Art Deco Assuit  Egyptian 
shawl; the dress length from the 
neckline to the hem is approximately 
140 cm. 
£300 - 400 
324 
A 1920s Art Deco Egyptian Assuit 
black and hammered silver shawl; 
together with a white and gold 
Assuit shawl (2) The black shawl 
measures approximately  215 x 81 
cm. The white shawl approximately 
206 x 54 cm. 
£250 - 350 
325 
A 1920s Art Deco Assuit white and 
hammered silver Egyptian shawl; 
and a white and gold Assuit shawl (2) 
The white and silver shawl measures 
approximately  220 x 52 cm. The 
white and gold shawl approximately 
216 x 60 cm. 
£100 - 200 
326 
Two large fringed embroidered 
black silk piano shawls; one with 
pastel floral embroidery, the other 
with golden yellow embroidery, (2). 
£100 - 140 
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327 
An early 20th Century cream 
embroidered fringed shawl; a peach 
coloured fringed shawl, a plain black 
fringed shawl, a red silk stole with 
metallic fringing to each end,  a pink 
and silver striped stole and an 
apricot embroidered fringed shawl, 
(6). 
£100 - 200 
328 
A collection of late 19th and 20th 
Century shawls, comprising; a cream 
patterned Victorian shawl, a cream 
machine lace fringed shawl, a pale 
blue striped woollen shawl, a cream 
woollen square, a red and cream 
Paisley shawl, a cream shawl with 
orange flowers, a triangular black silk 
shawl, a cream fringed woollen 
shawl with Paisley embroidered 
border, an embroidered pink shawl, 
a cream wool shawl, a fine woollen 
fringed shawl, a white fringed shawl, 
and two 1930s modesty fronts. 
£40 - 60 
328A 
A late 19th Century printed Paisley 
wool shawl; fringed at each end. 
Measures 160 x 320 cm. 
£80 - 100 
329 
A 19th Century beaded black 
shoulder cape; a small black beaded 
purse, a red fringed silk shawl, a 
black fringed shawl, a cream 
embroidered shawl, a pale green 
embroidered fringed shawl, a deep 
pink fringed shawl, a rectangular 
shawl with colourful embroidery at 
each end and three pieces of sari 
fabric 
£80 - 120 
330 
A quantity of silk embroidered 
blouses, dating from the early to mid 
20th century; a cream floral 
embroidered piano shawl, an 
embroidered scarf, handkerchief box 
and silk handkerchiefs. 
£80 - 120 
331 
An early 20th Century black fringed 
shawl, with a colourful cluster of 
double-sided embroidered flowers 
across approximately half of the 
shawl. 
£80 - 120 
 
 

332 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
fringed black silk shawl, with an 
ivory silk embroidered design of 
flowers and birds. 
£80 - 120 
333 
A pink and blue striped fringed 
paisley silk shawl; a 20th Century 
pink silk Oriental robe, a 1930s pale 
satin quilted floral jacket with a 
Hobart label and a vibrant silk shawl, 
(4). 
£80 - 120 
334 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
cream silk embroidered fringed 
piano shawl; a fine wool printed 
paisley fringed shawl and a cream 
ostrich feather fan, (3). 
£80 - 120 
335 
A gold coloured silk dressing gown; 
a crazy patchwork quilt, four paper 
and wood fans, a modern evening 
bag and a quantity of ladies silk, 
synthetic and cotton scarves 
including Jacqmar, Mary Quant, 
Christian Dior, Jaeger, Pierre 
Balmain, Laura Ashley and Liberty. 
£40 - 60 
336 
A quantity of ladies scarves, 
including silk, cotton, wool and 
velvet examples (a lot) 
£20 - 30 
337 
A quantity of ladies silk and rayon 
headscarves, dating from the 1940s 
to the 1970s. To include; 
conversational, graphic and floral 
designs, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
338 
A black and gold mesh evening bag, 
a pair of gold leather peep-toe 
evening shoes, a pair of wedge-
heeled gold and silver metallic peep-
toe shoes with matching belt, a 
quantity of leather and fabric gloves, 
and a large quantity of silk, cotton, 
wool and Lurex scarves, some with 
purchase tags attached. 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 

339 
A collection of ladies scarves; to 
include a 1950s Jacqmar black and 
yellow scarf having a bold design of 
sketched roses, a Lanvin paisley silk 
square, a brown, black and cream 
Balenciaga scarf, a Jacqmar 
"Coventry Climax" scarf with images 
of a racing car and fork lift truck, a 
Liberty of London 1970s  Bernard 
Nevill  Beardsley inspired scarf and 
six further Liberty scarves, (16). 
£60 - 80 
340 
An early 20th Century sheer black 
jacket with metallic thread 
embroidered collar; a length of early 
20th Century silver and black net 
sequinned fabric, a 1920s metal 
mesh evening bag, a woven lamé 
belt with metallic thread tassels, a 
black and gold coloured cord, a 20th 
Century embroidered Turkish towel 
end, two small embroidered bead 
motifs, a late 1950s faux tortoise 
plastic box style two-handled 
handbag, a Mappin and Webb 
reptile skin handbag and an Elbief 
1960s handbag.   
£100 - 150 
341 
A collection of ladies scarves dating 
from the 1940s to the 1990s 
including; many Jacqmar of London 
examples, Richard Allan, Jaeger, 
Roland Munnier, Moshino, a 
Concorde collectors scarf and many 
others, (a lot). 
£80 - 100 
342 
A length of floral dressmaking fabric 
from Liberty of London; a 1970s 
Liberty floral oilcloth, a Liberty fabric 
covered box, four Liberty silk 
scarves, two purses, two Liberty 
wool stoles, designer ties by 
Christian Dior, Salvatore Ferragamo 
and Jaeger. 
£60 - 80 
343 
A mixed lot of ladies and 
gentlemen's accessories; comprising 
scarves, shawls, day and evening 
gloves, snoods, cufflinks, braces, 
stockings and a quantity of glasses 
from the 1930s, 1940s and 1950s, 
(some missing the lenses). 
£40 - 60 
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344 
A 1920s pink boudoir cap; a 1920s 
gold sequin and bead dress 
decoration, a 1920s style white bead 
and sequin skull cap, a 1940s ribbon 
and sequin evening cap and a late 
1940s gold evening cap. 
£80 - 100 
345 
An early 20th Century sheer black 
stole embellished with coloured 
lamé appliqué flowers; two lengths 
of gold and black embroidered 
fringing, a gold embroidered motif, a 
gold thread work belt, silver metallic 
ribbon and a quantity of similar 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
346 
 A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century sequin and bead 
items; comprising two bolero 
jackets, a French gold sequin 
waistcoat, two black sequin collars, a 
length of sequin embroidered net, a 
fine shawl edged in black silk and 
two smaller pieces of beadwork. 
£100 - 150 
347 
A pair of green silk brocade evening 
shoes with paste buckles by Joseph 
Box, Regent St, London Circa 1900; a 
pair of red satin shoes with later 
black lace decoration circa 1910 and 
a pair of John Wanamaker silver grey 
lamé court shoes circa 1913-1919.  
£150 - 200 
348 
Three pairs of late 19th early 20th 
Century boots, comprising brown 
leather knee length boots and two 
pairs of ankle length black leather 
boots. 
£80 - 100 
349 
A pair of cream satin dance shoes 
with gold ribbon decoration by 
Dutton & Sons of Knightsbridge 
circa 1870, and a pair of late 1880s 
pink silk pumps. 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

350 
A 1930s brown and orange 
patterned fabric clutch bag with an 
enamel bird decoration; a 1930s 
tooled leather bag, a pair of black 
leather gauntlet gloves, two 1930s 
brown leather clutch bags, a black 
pleated fabric evening bag, a pair of 
1950s black suede ankle boots, a 
1960s pearl clutch purse, costume 
jewellery within an old CWS biscuit 
tin, a pink glass perfume bottle and 
atomiser, three Evening in Paris 
boxed perfumes and five Snowfire 
tins of vanishing foundation cream. 
£40 - 60 
351 
A pair of pale yellow kid slippers 
circa 1810 -1820 with silk ribbon 
ties, and a pair of mid 19th Century 
soft kid leather cream wedding 
boots with silk rosette decoration 
and elasticated side gussets. 
£120 - 180 
352 
A pair of French 1860s black silk 
Mayer slippers with green and pink 
embroidery and silk ribbon bow 
detail, and a pair of late 1870s 
bronzed leather ankle boots with 
arcade stitching, pink silk inserts, 
spare buttons and a leather swatch. 
£150 - 250 
353 
A collection of gentlemen's shoes 
and boots; to include a pair of size 7 
brown leather riding boots, a pair of 
1930s Bally black canvas and leather 
lace-up shoes,  black leather 
brogues, size 9 black leather riding 
boots, black leather shoes by Loake, 
a pair of leather gaitors/shin guards, 
two further pairs of riding boots and 
a quantity of shoes (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
354 
A pair of Peter Yapp 1920s black 
satin shoes; 1950s Russell & Bromley 
navy blue court shoes, Salvatore 
Ferragamo black suede court shoes, 
Palmito peep-toe reptile skin shoes, 
Van Dal 1970s white shoes, brown 
suede K-shoes, M&S 1980s court 
shoes, Patrick Cox stilettos and other 
vintage shoes. UK size range 4 to 7 
approx 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

355 
An early 20th Century velvet purse 
with a celluloid clasp; a 1920s gold 
sequin and beaded pearl bag, an 
early 20th Century lamé and gold 
evening bag with four-sided spring 
opening, 1930s pale lilac silk velvet 
evening purse with a beaded clasp 
and a gold lamé reticule, (5). 
£80 - 100 
356 
A French woven silk evening bag; a 
1920s black and gold brocade purse 
with a tassel, a 1930s metallic 
embroidered lamé clutch bag with 
phenolic clasp, a velvet reticule and 
two beaded and sequinned evening 
purses, (6). 
£80 - 100 
357 
A quantity of 1930s to 1950s black 
fabric evening bags; a 1950s black 
leather clutch bag, two gold beaded 
evening bags and seven pairs of 
leather/doeskin gloves. 
£80 - 100 
358 
An early 20th Century geometric 
patterned bead bag with a chain 
handle; an early 20th Century bead 
bag in need of restoration, a 1920s 
beaded evening bag with a Bakelite 
clasp, a 1930s silver coloured bag, a 
cream bead evening bag, a pale blue 
bead bag with a silver coloured chain 
handle, a 1980s black and gold 
beaded belt, three souvenir fans, a 
modern fabric evening bag and four 
other beaded evening bags. 
£60 - 80 
359 
A pair of 1930s silver leather 
evening shoes; a Bagcraft brown 
suede evening bag with metallic 
chain handle, a pair of black satin 
character shoes, a 1930s brown 
leather clutch bag, a 1950s reptile 
skin bag, a blue velvet watch pocket, 
a Calvin Klein green polka dot 
swimsuit and a green cotton flying 
suit with belt. 
£80 - 120 
360 
The Bridge Italian designer brown 
leather bucket style bag, with metal 
bit-fastening, fabric lining and 
internal magnetic fastening. A 
Paragini brown leather Utility bag 
with paisley lining (2). 
£60 - 80 
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361 
Stella McCartney mauve le Sportsac 
rucksack, with padded shoulder 
straps, magnetic fastenings, a 
chunky gold coloured zip, and 
detachable deer motif key ring. 
£40 - 60 
362 
The Bridge Italian brown leather 
two gusset briefcase; with 
detachable shoulder strap, 
umbrella/newspaper holders on the 
front, two magnetic fastening 
pockets on the front, two separate 
inside sections zipped over the top, 
zipped pocket on the back, a 
telescopic umbrella and a small 
filofax style wallet. 
£80 - 120 
363 
A Chanii B of Bath red and black 
patterned pony skin bag, with 
detachable black leather shoulder 
strap, magnetic fastening and pink 
Chanii B lining and protective dust 
bag. 
£80 - 100 
364 
The Bridge Designer brown leather 
handbag, with three zipped 
compartments, detachable shoulder 
strap and The Bridge fabric lining. A 
Bridge brown leather cross body 
small Messenger Bag, unlined with 
magnetic fastening (2). 
£60 - 80 
364A 
Dolce and Gabbana suede and fur 
lined Shearling hooded Parka, with 
a matching bag along with the Dolce 
& Gabbana certificate of 
authenticity. UK size 12 approx. 
£100 - 200 
365 
The Bridge Italian designer brown 
leather back-pack style bag, with a 
chunky yellow metal clip fastening to 
the front and a zipped pocket on the 
back.  The Bridge brown leather 
shoulder bag with magnetic closure 
flap, fabric lining and a leather key 
fob (3). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

366 
A collection of Italian leather items; 
comprising The Bridge brown leather 
coin purses, The Bridge brown 
leather wallet, The Bridge glasses 
case, The Bridge cigarette pouch,  
lipstick holder and an un-named 
leather framed make-up mirror (8). 
£40 - 60 
367 
Chanii B of Bath black suede 
platform court shoes, with thick 
natural rubber ridged sole. Size 36. 
£60 - 80 
368 
A collection of costume jewellery, 
ivory beads, a boxed silver bangle, 
1936 Olympic tie-pin, watch chains, 
compacts, a 1930s enamel covered 
notebook, a silver and enamel RAF 
wings brooch, a Mappin & Webb 
ring box, mother of pearl dress 
studs, cufflinks, tie pins and similar 
items. 
£80 - 100 
369 
An 1890 Art Nouveau enamel 
buckle; a late 19th Century Georgian 
style paste buckle, a boxed Mother 
of Pearl stud set, two scarab design 
1920s enamel brooches, a 1930s 
Vauxhall Glass Art Deco buckle and a 
late 19th Century green velvet box. 
£100 - 120 
370 
A leather jewellery case; a quantity 
of costume jewellery, buckles, a pair 
of vintage glasses, a miser's purse, a 
wooden box containing necklaces 
and a quantity of miscellaneous 
collectables. 
£80 - 100 
371 
A collection of costume jewellery, 
thimbles and buttons, including; a 
silver thimble, 1930s glass yacht 
design deco buttons, dress clips, 
earrings, a large buckle, a quantity of 
coloured glass bead necklaces, 
pearls, brooches and similar items. 
£80 - 100 
372 
A collection of costume jewellery; 
mother of pearl gaming counters, 
hair slides, 1930s napkin rings, an 
anchor design belt buckle and 
miscellaneous items, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
 
 

373 
A multi strand coral necklace; a 
chunky faux amber, metal and wood 
bead choker, a colourful multi strand 
chunky glass bead necklace, a silver 
coloured necklace studded with 
turquoise beads, a pair of glass 
earrings, two further necklaces, a 
sheer brown scarf decorated with 
small metallic discs and three other 
colourful beaded scarves. 
£40 - 60 
374 
A Brise fan decorated with flowers; 
WR patent warranted white metal 
wick trim scissors, a French souvenir 
brooch, hair slides and other 
collectables. 
£80 - 100 
375 
A marquetry jewellery box, a sewing 
box with mother of pearl decoration 
and a black leather jewellery box (3) 
£50 - 60 
376 
An early 20th Century Simon and 
Halbig bisque head doll with 
composition body, sleeping blue 
glass eyes, open mouth with teeth; 
a late 19th Century painted bisque 
doll, a small bisque dolls house doll, 
a 1920s Schuco jointed mohair 
monkey perfume bottle, a mohair 
cat with jointed limbs, felt ears and 
small green glass eyes, a small 1920s 
Pierrot style doll and a white cotton 
baby gown. 
£100 - 200 
377 
A 1920s plush velveteen toy rabbit; 
a 1930s Chad Valley Snow White and 
The Seven Dwarves figure of Doc 
with stitched label to torso, a small 
bear of similar age wearing a hand-
knitted yellow dress and a plush 
Koala bear holding a wooden pot, 
(4). 
£40 - 60 
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378 
A 1940s composition doll; a plush 
and velvet toy monkey, a Norah 
Wellings velvet clothed doll, a 
kewpie head baby doll, a quantity of 
painted wooden doll heads, three 
sets of baby reins (two boxed), a 
quantity of 1950s printed card party 
hats, 1950s Mabel Lucie Atwell 
jigsaw puzzle, a toy poodle pyjama 
case, a Siamese cat pyjama case and 
a quantity of Beatrix Potter books 
and other toys. 
£60 - 80 
379 
Four reproduction late 19th century 
Vanity Fair framed prints; framed 
and glazed Player's cigarette cards,  
a Player's cigarette tin,  two wool 
winders and a 1930s "Mura" card 
box 
£30 - 40 
380 
An Edwardian framed fashion plate 
"Les Chapeaux"; within an oak 
frame, measures 88 x 73 cm; 
including the frame. 
£40 - 60 
381 
A vintage Garstin faux reptile skin 
skin suitcase; a yellow eel skin clutch 
purse, a reptile skin bag with brown 
suede flap, a Pulteney of Bath grey 
shoulder bag with knot detail and a 
1980s Pulteney of Bath red eel skin 
bag, (5). 
£60 - 80 
382 
A pair of 1940s grey fur and leather 
gloves with a CC41 Utility label; a 
1950s Marshall & Snelgrove chesnut 
coloured fur stole, a Peleteria Elite 
1950s fur wrap, a fur collar, a black 
fur jacket, a cream French rabbit 
jacket, a brown coney fur jacket, a 
brown fur jacket, and a reddish 
brown fur jacket, (9). 
£60 - 80 
383 
A pale mink jacket; a late 1940s fox 
fur cape, a 1950s stole, an astrkhan 
and mink hat, a black fur collar, a 
coney fur jacket and a Jay Ley 
Collection grey, brown and white 
striped poncho style wrap, (7). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 

384 
A 1940s Harvey Nichols of 
Knightsbridge fur cape; a 1950s 
white fur stole, a 1960s cossack style 
fur hat, a mink stole, a brown fur 
beret style hat, a pair of Morley fur-
lined gloves and a modern grey fur 
scarf, (7). 
£60 - 80 
385 
A Liz Claiborne faux fur hat; a pale 
mink hat, a Mitzi Lorenz hat and six 
other fur hats, (9). 
£30 - 50 
386 
A dark brown Musquash fur coat, 
and a 1960s dyed Sheepskin hat (2). 
£20 - 30 
387 
A mixed lot of costume and textiles; 
comprising early 20th Century 
christening gown, lace and crochet-
edged table cloths and linens, a 
colourful hand embroidered table 
cloth, a cream flannel embroidered 
cot blanket, crochet edgings, two 
1960s 1970s real fur hats, a brown 
velvet hat embellished with feathers, 
a cream straw hat and a quantity of 
other hats. 
£60 - 80 
388 
A 1980s black mohair sweater with 
gold and pink lurex appliqué 
decoration, a 1994 Printworks 
sweatshirt with wolf howling at the 
moon logo, a red Christmas jumper 
with festive appliqué decoration, a 
1980s black and shocking pink Carat 
Studio Mode sweater, an Alice 
Collins pale blue sweater with an 
image of a golfer on the front, a 
Wrangler cotton shirt, a quantity of 
silk shirts and other knitwear, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

389 
A collection of vintage knitwear, 
including; a cream Canadian 
Cowichan chunky knitted cardigan, 
three black wool cardigans 
embellished with beadwork, a pale 
mustard coloured Pringle short-
sleeved cashmere jumper, a yellow 
Pringle cable-knit sweater, a John 
Smedley Harlequin design cardigan, 
a brown Pringle jumper, a N.Peal 
100% cashmere yellow jumper, 
Harrods red cashmere cardigan and 
other similar garments and knitwear, 
UK sizes 10 to 14, approx. (19). 
£60 - 80 
390 
A miscellaneous quantity of ladies 
costume and accessories; 
comprising cream blouses, scarves 
and gloves 
£20 - 30 
391 
A late 19th Century floral silk skirt; a 
panel of 19th Century mauve silk 
(with damage), a white ostrich 
feather cape, a white Marabou shrug 
and a small white cape (5). 
£80 - 100 
392 
Twelve blue and purple cotton 
theatrical bandsmen outfits and 
bamboo batons. Small sizes, so may 
have been made for children 
possibly for a dance school in the 
1950s. Contained within a leather 
suitcase 
£60 - 80 
393 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
cream linen smock; a pair of cream 
silk lightweight trousers with a 
Burberrys label and a pair of 1930s 
wooden shoe stretchers 
£60 - 80 
394 
Two cream wool factory 
workers/munitions overalls; a 1940s 
cream silk Blacon Model dress, a 
green fringed wool stole with a CC41 
Utility mark, a late 1940s blue floral 
print dress and matching belt, a 
Kayser black embroidered slip, a 
cream viyella nightdress, a brown 
print dress, two nurses aprons, a 
black crêpe dress, thermal 
underwear and other similar items. 
£100 - 120 
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395 
A late 19th Century black faux fur 
cape with a quilted lining and tassel 
decoration to the hem; Two similar 
capes in need of restoration, a full 
length blue felt skirt with shaped 
hem, an early 20th Century yellow 
and black striped woollen skirt, a fur 
stole and a quantity of similar items.  
£80 - 120 
396 
A collection of children's clothing 
including; a pale green velvet 
tailcoat, a 1940s cotton print romper 
suit, a 1940s checked blouse with 
flower shaped buttons, a Marsh's of 
Clifton black school blazer, a navy 
blue corduroy coat, a 1970s brown 
floral dress, pinafore and matching 
waistcoat, a 1970s Major minors 
patterned shirt, a white satin 
bridesmaid dress and a quantity of 
1930s, 1940s and 1950s pants, 
nightdresses, baby gowns and baby 
dresses. 
£60 - 80 
397 
A collection of ladies costume, to 
include a "Linzi Line" grey and white 
striped cotton dress, 1950s cotton 
Coronation print apron, an early 
1960s blue cotton sun dress, a black 
lace evening dress, a 1970s 
patchwork print maxi skirt, a 1970s 
Berkertex black and gold lurex 
halter-neck evening dress, a 1980s 
Vivien Smith patterned pink cotton 
dress and a quantity of other ladies 
clothing. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx 
£60 - 80 
398 
A pair of blue silk embroidered baby 
shoes dating from 1931; a 1940s 
padded blue velvet boudoir coat, a 
1950s black and pink velvet and lace 
cocktail dress, a Marion Donaldson 
red floral print dress and a 1980s 
Laura Ashley blue needlecord dress 
and a quantity of early 20th century 
textile items. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

399 
A mixed lot of ladies costume; to 
include a green tartan traditional 
kilt, a 1970s hand knitted tank top, a 
girl's German traditional dirndl dress, 
a James Pringle kilt, a cream cable 
knit cardigan, a pale green pure new 
wool jumper, a blue dressing gown, 
a cream Arran cable knit sweater, 
two floral 1970s skirts and a quantity 
of similar garments (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
400 
A late 1930s full length purple silk 
velvet evening coat; an early 20th 
Century black silk dress with a bead 
and sequin panel, a modern pale 
green evening dress and a cream 
Monsoon full length evening gown. 
£40 - 60 
401 
Five pairs of mid 20th Century 
jodhpurs; a pair of late 1930s 
Lillywhites navy blue ski trousers, a 
pair of 1960s Londonus black stirrup 
trousers, a pair of Pringle plaid 
trousers, a white cotton sailor top, a 
white Mess Jacket and three 
colourful cotton shirts, (13). 
£60 - 80 
402 
A white sequin cocktail dress 
decorated with bead and pearl 
grape motifs; a re-worked cream 
lace and brown chiffon dress, a 
1930s peppermint green lace dress 
and petticoat and a Bernard Freres 
late 1960s patterned dress (4). 
£80 - 120 
403 
A re-worked ivory satin dress 
overlaid with a gold metallic lace 
bodice; a 1930s cream lace dress 
(with a modified hem), an apricot 
chiffon dress with a bead and 
sequinned bodice and a blue lace 
tiered evening gown (4). 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

404 
An Italian pale turquoise wool 
sweater embellished with silver 
threadwork and beads; a late 1950s 
white bead and sequin top; a pale 
pink Lurex sweater; a black and gold 
Lurex sweater; a black sweater 
trimmed with silver knitted collar 
and cuffs; a late 1950s/early 1960s 
white sequin cardigan, unworn with 
tag attached; a white beaded 
evening top; and a pale blue 
cardigan trimmed with pearls, UK 
sizes 10/12 approx. (8). 
£80 - 100 
405 
An early 20th Century black taffeta 
jacket; an early 20th Century black 
and white striped skirt, a pink ombre 
fringed shawl, an early 20th century 
black bead and sequin bodice, a 
1930s pale rose satin dress, a cream 
fringed shawl, two late 1930s pink 
satin nightdresses, an ivory satin 
chemise, an ivory satin dress edged 
with pearls, a pale pink French bra 
and a 1940s black taffeta dress. UK 
size range 8 to 12 approx. 
£80 - 120 
406 
A quantity of cotton and lace edged 
late 19th and early 20th Century 
underwear; comprising petticoats, 
bloomers, chemise and nightdresses. 
£80 - 100 
407 
A pure Shetland wool sweater; a 
herringbone tweed waistcoat, a 
1980s Jake paisley print shirt, a 
cream wool cardigan, a cream and 
brown modern sweater, a black and 
copper lurex mini dress, a Rodier 
cream and brown sweater, a black 
velvet maxi skirt and jacket, a cream 
waistcoat, a 1980s L'ultima black 
jumper with coloured sequin 
decoration and two other garments. 
£40 - 60 
408 
A collection of accessories and 
handbags; to include a pair of brown 
leather cowboy boots, leather and 
suede handbags, belts, evening bags, 
canvas and fabric bags, (a lot). 
£40 - 60 
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409 
A collection of bags, to include 
knitting and sewing bags, a small 
basket, vanity purses and similar 
items (a lot) 
£40 - 60 
410 
An early 20th Century nightdress 
and shift; a white fur evening cape, a 
crinoline lady nightdress case, two 
pairs of brown wool trousers, a 
1950s woollen vest, ladies gloves, a 
straw hat and a 1960s chunky knit 
blue cardigan. 
£60 - 80 
411 
A collection of gentlemen's costume 
to include; two yellow moleskin 
waistcoats with leather buttons, two 
red waistcoats with metal buttons, 
two checked wool waistcoats, two 
suede waistcoats and a pair of army 
issue green waterproof capes 
believed to date from the 1940s . 
£60 - 80 
412 
A length of unused early 20th 
Century black netting with gold 
coloured lurex thread decoration. 
Width 110 cm x 8 metres (approx). 
White cobweb and flower design 
Guipure lace. Width 45 cm x 8 
metres (approx). Cream Guipure 
lace. Width 48 cm x 2 metres 
(approx). 
£80 - 120 
413 
Two pairs of brown leather lace-up 
shoes; a pearl and silver metallic 
embroidered cap, a fox fur stole, an 
early 20th Century small 
vanity/travelling case with contents, 
ladies hats, a 1920s 1930s parasol 
with early plastic carved bird handle, 
a single ostrich feather fan, a 
quantity of early 20th Century 
millinery feathers, many with 
original shop labels and a Marshall & 
Snelgrove hat box.  
£80 - 120 
414 
A collection of artificial stemmed 
flowers, mainly silk, but some paper 
and plastic. (a lot). 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 

415 
Ladies hats within vintage hatboxes; 
a quantity of early 20th Century 
cotton, silk and woollen stockings, 
1960s nylons, a white fringed shawl, 
scarves, underwear, gloves and 
miscellaneous costume 
£40 - 60 
416 
A collection of ladies accessories; to 
include scarves, belts, stockings, a 
quantity of hats and hatboxes (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
417 
A cream leather Tula late 1980s 
handbag; a pale fawn coloured small 
travelling bag, a 1980s white quilted 
Tula bag,  a Jane Shilton black 
leather handbag, a Cotswold 
Collections navy blue leather 
handbag with dust bag, a purple faux 
skin clutch bag with matching coin 
purse, a Cotswolds Collections 
unused red leather handbag with 
dust bag and four other handbags, 
(11). 
£80 - 100 
418 
A nightdress case doll; a toy 
monkey, red floral vintage tin, 
edgings, trimmings, buckles, 
buttons, a metallic thread 
embroidered cushion cover, two 
filigree hand mirrors, a printed 
souvenir flag, a lace cap, two 1930s 
prints framed under glass, a small 
clothes rack,  knitting and sewing 
patterns and other collectables. 
£80 - 100 
419 
A mauve lace and net party dress; 
an early 20th Century cotton 
petticoat skirt trimmed with lace, a 
pair of white bloomers of a similar 
date, a black bead and sequin bodice 
constructed onto modern lingerie 
with a matching bead and sequin net 
skirt. 
£60 - 80 
420 
Three Marsh & Son (Whiteladies 
road, Bristol) red striped school 
blazers; a pair of ladies cream wool 
long-johns, a brown striped cotton 
work dress, a pair of striped 
pyjamas, a 1950s floral wrap-over 
apron, a black shoulder cape and 
four white cotton aprons 
£60 - 80 
 

421 
A Mappin and Webb brown leather 
handbag, together with an early 
20th Century soft fur handbag with 
integral muff, a brown document 
case, an Italian tan leather handbag, 
Susan of London leather handbag 
and a quantity of other bags, (13). 
£60 - 80 
422 
A mixed lot of textiles and costume; 
to include a ceremonial hat 
embellished with tokens and 
ornaments, silk tassels, a small 
brown felt beret with CC41 Utility 
label, a woven silk shawl, scarves, a 
pale blue evening stole with blue 
beadwork decoration, paper Chinese 
lanterns, a Bakelite darning 
mushroom, souvenir handkerchiefs, 
a hand painted butterfly design 
collar, 1950s pink straw hat, unused 
lingerie straps, boxed handkerchiefs, 
a collection of wedding ephemera 
and other miscellaneous items. 
£80 - 100 
423 
A quantity of household linens, 
comprising: table linens, lace and 
linen mats. 
£10 - 20 
424 
A collection of late 19th early 20th 
Century household linens; including 
a pair of unused Riggs sheets, pillow 
cases, nightdress cases, a fine lawn 
sheet sham and similar items. 
£60 - 80 
425 
A collection of ladies handbags 
dating from the 1950s to the 1990s 
including; Reptile skin examples, a 
tooled leather handbag with 
matching purse, an ostrich skin 
Waldy bag, a Suzy Smith handbag, a 
Tula tan leather bag, a navy blue 
Tula handbag and a quantity of other 
handbags. 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

426 
A collection of knitted costume; 
comprising yellow Pringle sweater, 
red and white striped hand knitted 
shrug, gold 1930s jumper, chunky 
brown wool cardigan, McCaul of 
London red knitted waistcoat, pink 
and grey striped pullover, blue 
woollen tank top, a quantity of wool 
and mohair scarves and other 
sweaters. (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
427 
A pale lilac "Flocks and Smocks" 
traditional style cotton smock, a 
matching skirt with smock detail to 
the pockets, an early 20th Century 
fur muff, a black lace cap, a black 
bead and sequin net shawl, a pair of 
19th Century silk gloves, a cream 
embroidered shawl, printed cotton 
table cloths, a late 19th Century 
Hungarian black and cream 
embroidered evening bag, with 
metal clasp and chain handle, a set 
of engraved tea knives, The Smallest 
Dictionary in the World, Christmas 
cards and other collectables. 
£100 - 150 
428 
A colourful knitted patchwork 
throw and two crochet patchwork 
bed covers (3). 
£20 - 30 
429 
A quantity of card hat display items; 
a North African gold and black robe, 
a collection of 1960s DIY magazines, 
a red and white zip-up jacket with 
appliqué patches, a gentleman's 
formal black tailcoat, a grey 
waistcoat, a faux fur and Ermine rug 
and three pairs of steel tailor's 
scissors. 
£60 - 80 
430 
A collection of late 19th early 20th 
Century white cotton nightgowns, 
nightshirts and similar garments 
(some having been altered for 
theatrical use) and a quantity of 
collars. 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

431 
Two early 20th Century beaded 
evening bags; an early 20th Century 
leather holdall, an Art Deco clutch 
bag, reptile skin handbags, a 1950s 
evening bag, purses, a black 
Waldybag with a bow-shaped 
marcasite catch, a Welsh wool 
tapestry purse and a collection of 
other vintage handbags, (a lot). 
£80 - 100 
432 
A quantity of winter hats (some fur) 
dating from the 1940s to the 1960s; 
a 1940s fur collar, millinery feathers 
and a collection of leather and 
doeskin gloves. 
£60 - 80 
433 
A mixed lot of accessories and 
textiles; comprising leather 
handbags and purses, vintage 
evening bags, a wool tapestry of The 
Madonna, a 19th Century 
embroidered silk panel, a length of 
fringed wool edging, needlework 
samplers, silk tassels, embroidery 
silks and a quantity of small 
trimmings. 
£60 - 80 
434 
A quantity of velvet and brocade 
curtains and a pair of earlier pale 
coloured chenille curtains. 
£20 - 30 
435 
A mixed lot of ladies accessories, 
including; Stuart Weitzman (for 
Russell & Bromley) ivory fabric 
wedding shoes, Lotus Caribbean 
Cool cream shoes, a navy blue clutch 
bag, a black fringed shawl, a Russell 
& Bromley black handbag, two 
evening purses, a leather wallet, a 
quantity of stockings, brown leather 
gloves, a leather and suede belt, 
scarves, a compact travelling vanity 
case, two trinket boxes, a collection 
of empty jewellery boxes and other 
similar items, (a lot). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

436 
A collection of hats to include; a 
black velvet smoking hat with quilted 
lining, a 1940s child's blue wool 
bonnet with the CC41 Utility label, a 
St John ambulance brigade hat, 
children's felt and wool school hats, 
straw boaters and a selection of 
ladies hats from the 1950s and 
1960s. 
£80 - 100 
437 
A large quantity of household 
linens, including crochet edged 
tablecloths, tray cloths, mats, linen 
tea towels, edgings, runners, napkins 
and similar items 
£40 - 60 
438 
A quantity of children's costume 
circa 1900 to 1960 including; a 
cream silk shirt, a crib cover, a 
flower girl dress, vests, petticoats, 
bibs, baby gown and nightdresses, (a 
lot). 
£60 - 80 
439 
Two early 20th century white 
cotton nightdresses; a quantity of 
bed jackets, aprons, petticoats, baby 
gowns, lingerie and similar items (a 
lot) 
£60 - 80 
440 
A collection of 15 vintage handbags, 
including; Mappin & Webb reptile 
skin handbag, 1960s Ackery of 
London black patent leather bag,  
1960s reptile skin bag, a 1980s Tula 
black quilted patent leather bag, a 
Suzy Smith handbag, a cream leather 
Dollargrand 1980s bag, a Jane 
Shilton navy blue purse, two metallic 
evening purses and six other bags. 
(15) 
£80 - 100 
441 
Two 1950s fur stoles; a mink 
headband, an F K Bauers fur wrap 
with tails,  a musquash fur stole, a St 
Bernhard scarf,  two pairs of fur 
driving gloves, a fur collar, a Russian 
fur hat and one other fur stole, (11). 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

442 
A 1950s black lace and net full 
length evening dress; a white lace 
and net partly re-worked dress and a 
late 1950's floral party dress in need 
of repair/restoration (3). 
£60 - 80 
443 
A large collection late 19th and 20th 
Century costume to include; a 
Victorian bonnet, an early 20th 
Century black coat lined with cream 
silk, formal black dresses, a black 
velvet Victorian bodice,  skirts, an 
early 20th Century evening coat, a 
black silk velvet evening jacket, a 
late 1940s Pro-phil black wool coat 
and a quantity of costume, 
(damaged/for restoration).  
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

444 
A quantity of vintage handbags to 
include; a 1950s ridged black fabric 
evening bag, a Rellum grosgrain 
1950s handbag, a 1960s black and 
white faux snakeskin handbag, a 
1960s reptile skin bag, a Freedex tan 
leather purse, a Simon Martin 1960s 
reptile skin bag and a quantity of 
other bags, purses and ladies 
scarves. 
£80 - 100 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 
the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 

 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 
1. Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 
Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 
catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 
understand. 

2. Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 
of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 
with the seller. 

3. Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 
involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The  lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 
price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 
VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 
altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

4. Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 
each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 
on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  
amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  
premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

5. VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable  by  the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 
20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 
imposition of VAT is likely to  be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 
Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 
importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 
from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 
a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 
premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 
payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 
Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 
recoverable as input tax. 

6. Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 
sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 
of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 
reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  
before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 
restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  
from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 
seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 
we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 
ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 
buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 
for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 
the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 
the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 
particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 
However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 
condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 
to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  
the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 
‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 
(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

7. Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 
over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

8. Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 
licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 
that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 
you need help. 

9. Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 
invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 
may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 
arrangements for telephone bidding. 

10. Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 
maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 
as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 
commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 
advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

11. Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 
additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 
i n v o i c e  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign currency, the amount we receive must 
be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency conversion and the deduction of any  bank  
charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the front of your invoice or in the sale catalogue 
under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 
major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 
American Express  and  Diners  Club.  A  surcharge  of  3%  is  payable  on  all  payments  made 
by credit  cards.   

12. Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 
and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 
involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

13. Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 
(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 
intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 
produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 
a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 
qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 
equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 
exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 
UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 
no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 
the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 
equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 
invoices, 

 
 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 
Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 
respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 
more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 
equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 
sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  
complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  
is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 

 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 
1. Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 
the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 
words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

2. Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 
with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 
or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 
ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 
and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

3. All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

4. Commission is charged to sellers, rates to be confirmed upon consignment of goods. 

5. Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 
at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 
carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

6. Loss and damage of goods. 

(a) Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  
FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 
pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  
charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 
price if the lot is sold. 

(b) If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 
then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 
the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 
inapplicable. 

7. Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 
illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

8. Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 
between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 
provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 
reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 
of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

9. Reserves. 

(a) You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 
minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 
and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 
unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 
charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

(b) A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

(c) Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 
reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

(d) Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

10. Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 
are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 
Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 
They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 
dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

11. Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by statute law in  the  
interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not be offered and 
must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, 
at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 
Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 
inspection on request 

12. Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 
goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 
modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 
inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 
your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 
buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 
we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

13. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. Where in 
our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom promptly on 
being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve the right to 
charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

14. Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 
1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 
illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 
in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

15. Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 
particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 
for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 
liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 
undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 
item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 
an independent third party. 

16. Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

(a) You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 
for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 
the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 
interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 



(b) You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 
close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 
which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 
and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

17. Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 
sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 
lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 
reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 
sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 
them to the local authority for disposal. 

18. Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 
days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 
goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 
light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 
transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 
the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 
You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 
of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 
auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 
other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

1. Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

(a) “auctioneer” means the firm of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 
appropriate; 

(b) “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 
authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 
described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 
date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 
accordance with the description; 

(c) “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

(d) “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

(e) “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 
any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 
defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

(f) )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   
of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   
any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

(g) “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

(h) The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

2. Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

(a) Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 
security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

(b) the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 
the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 
auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 
or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

(c) Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 
reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

3. Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

4. The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  24%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 
the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 
payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

5. Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 
affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 
rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 
refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

6. Payment 

(1) Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

(a) give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

(b) pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

(2) Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 
us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 
express or implied. 

(3) Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 
are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 
Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 
the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 
owing by such buyers to us. 

7. Title and collection of purchases 

(1) The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 
in full to us of the total amount due. 

(2) You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 
paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 
clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 
removal, storage and insurance charges. 

(3) No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

8. Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful 
buyers  must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  
suggest  specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  
recommendation and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  
process.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

(1) If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 
or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 
own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 
may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

(a) to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

(c) to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 
any resulting deficit in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 
any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

(d) to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 
our premises or elsewhere; 

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 
extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

(f) )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

(g) to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 
before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 
the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  
of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

(2) We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 
only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 
conditions 

9. Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 
must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 
the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 
property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

10. Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 
always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 
carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 
clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 
our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made. 

11. Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 
seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 
owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 
free from any third party claims. 

12. Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 
default by sellers or buyers. 

13. Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 
at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

14. Descriptions and condition 

(1) Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 
exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 
to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 
must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 
buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 
as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 
price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 
reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 
to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 
liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 
relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 
hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 
forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

(2) Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for 
purposes of consumer legislation. 

15. Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  
(as  defined) may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in the 
same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 
relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 
evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 
for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 
the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) you personally  are  not  able  to  
transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 
by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

16. We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 
at our auctions by any person. 

17. (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 
as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 
be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 
employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

18. Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  email  or 
f i r s t / s e c o n d  c l a s s  m a i l  in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  
received  by  the  addressee  48 hours after posting. 

19. Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 
which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 
appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

20. Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 
terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 
relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 
these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

21. English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 



 

 

 

FREE AUCTION 

VALUATIONS 

Mondays & 

Fridays  

10am to 5pm 

 

The Old Brewery, Baynton Road, Ashton, Bristol BS3 2EB 

Tel:  0117 953 1603  •  info@bristolauctionrooms.co.uk  •  bristolauct ionrooms.co.uk 

@BristolSaleroom           @BristolAuctionRooms 

THINKING OF SELLING?  

For antiques, art, furniture, china, glass, silver, jewellery and collectables. 
 

Free home visits for large furniture/consignments. Formal valuations for probate, family division and insurance. 

 
 
28th Sep    Antiques & Furnishings              10am 
 
26th Oct    Antiques & Furnishings      10am  
              
23rd Nov    Antiques, Furnishings & Collectors’ Items    10am 
            
14th Dec    Antiques & Furnishings       10am 
 
        

 
Viewing the day before 10.30am to 6pm and day of sale from 9am 
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